

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR FRIDAY (22/04/2022)
BENCH NO.:DB-I
{1ST HALF OF THE DAY}
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1	WP(C)PIL 2/2022 CM(1089/2022)	JAGDEV SINGH Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY GOI MINISTRY OF PPG AND PENSIONS DEPTT AND OTHERS	PETITIONER IN PERSON FOR PET
---	----------------------------------	---	------------------------------

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

2	OWP 177/2007 IA(1/2018) IA(267/2007)	RAMNEEK SINGH Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	NITIN BHASIN FOR PET A G SHEIKH FOR RES S S LEHAR,SR ADV FOR PET ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES S S NANDA, SR A A G FOR RES
	in OWP 1167/2010 IA(1577/2010)	RAMNEEK SINGH Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	MEHARBAN SINGH FOR PET B R CHANDAN,DY AG FOR RES A G SHEIKH FOR RES

- 3 PIL 9/2012 SHEIKH MOHD.SHAFI AND ANR. S S AHMED FOR PET
 IA(1/2018) Vs UOI.TH.MIN.OF HOME VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
 IA(818/2013) AFFAIRS AND ORS. RAHUL RAINA FOR PET
 IA(5/2018) SURAJ SINGH FOR PET
 IA(2/2018) A H BHAT,GA FOR RES
 IA(3/2016) L K MOZA AAG FOR RES
 IA(817/2013) JAHANZAIB AHMAD HAMAL FOR
 IA(224/2014) RES
 IA(4/2018) MOHSIN BHATT FOR RES
 IA(7/2018) H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
 CM(4955/2019) SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR
 IA(135/2014) RES
 IA(872/2013) TARUN SHARMA ,G A FOR RES
 IA(45/2014) TARUN SHARMA,G A FOR RES
 IA(24/2012) AHTSHAM HUSSAIN,G A FOR RES
 IA(64/2014) W S NARGAL,SR AAG FOR RES
 IA(4/2016) TARUN SHARMA,GA FOR RES
 IA(2/2016) A H BHAT,G A FOR RES
 AHSAN UL HAQ MIRZA,DY AG
 FOR RES
 S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
 TARUN SHARMA,G ADV FOR RES
 K NIRMAL KOTWAL,SR AAG FOR
 RES
 SUDESH MAGOTRA,GA FOR RES
 VIKAS MAGOTRA FOR RES
 F A TAK FOR RES
 RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES
 JAHANGIR IQBAL GANAI, ADV
 GEN FOR RES
 NIRMAL KOTWAL,SR AAG FOR RES
- in
 WP(C)PIL 14/2020 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION NEMO FOR PET
 CM(4671/2020) Vs NEMO ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
 CM(4672/2020) RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
 CM(6844/2020)
 CM(8077/2020)
- 4 PIL 43/2013 CITIZEN FORUM AND ORS. ADITYA SHARMA FOR PET
 IA(2/2018) Vs STATE TH.CHIEF SEC. AND SEEMA SHEIKHAR,SR AAG FOR
 IA(838/2013) ORS. RES
 IA(1/2015) BHANU PARTAP SINGH FOR PET
 CM(6988/2020) MR ADITYA SHARMA FOR PET
 CM(7214/2020) MR.RAMESHWAR PADHA FOR PET
 CONSTRUCTION OF FLY FAIZ FOR PET
 OVER FROM VIKRAM BHANU SINGH SLATHIA FOR PET
 CHOWK TO JANIPUR. AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
 L K MOZA AAG FOR RES
 H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
 K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR RES
 C M KOUL SR AAG FOR RES
 MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR
 RES
 AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
 H A SIDDIQUI FOR RES
 NIRMAL KOTWAL,SR AAG FOR RES
 RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
 C M KOUL FOR RES

- 5 PIL 35/2014 RATTAN SINGH AND ORS. KARAN SHARMA FOR PET
IA(240/2014) Vs STATE TH.REVENUE G S THAKUR,G A FOR RES
CM(7896/2021) DEPTT.AND ORS. SUMIT NAYYAR FOR PET
*ENCROACHMENT OF M K BHARDWAJ SR ADV FOR PET
WETLAND. ROHIT KAPOOR,AAG FOR RES
AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES
R S JAMWAL,DY AG FOR RES*
- in
WP(C) 1481/2021 GURDAYAL SINGH RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET
CM(5883/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY TO SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
GOVT. REVENUE DEPARTMENT
- 6 PIL 42/2014 RAJINDER SINGH RAJINDER SINGH FOR PET
CM(2006/2020) Vs STATE TH.CENTRAL ASEEM SAWHNEY FOR PET
IA(1/2015) POLLUTION BOARD AND ORS SANJEEV PADHA GA FOR RES
IA(1/2018) S S NANDA FOR RES
IA(3/2018) AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES
*POLLUTION CONTROL S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
BOARD NOT PERFORMING S KHAJOORIA,SR AAG FOR RES
ITS DUTY PROPERLY. ROHIT KAPOOR,AAG FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR
RES
AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
DHEERAJ SHARMA FOR RES
JAHANGIR IQBAL GANAI, ADV
GEN FOR RES
ROHIT KOHLI ,AAG FOR RES
SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES*
- 7 ITA 11/2017 THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME ARUNA THAKUR FOR PET
TAX,CHANDIGARH VIKAS MANGOTRA,ADV FOR RES
Vs M/S THE SOCIETY FOR
PORMOTION OF CULTURE AND
EDUCATION
- 8 PIL 27/2017 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION AJAY SHARMA FOR PET
CM(128/2020) Vs STATE TH.HOUSING AND S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
CM(6212/2019) URBAN DEPTT.AND ORS A K SAWHNEY FOR PET
CM(1603/2019[1/2019]) PARIMOKSH SETH FOR PET
CM(7444/2019) GOURAB SHARMA PETITIONER IN
IA(2/2017) PERSON FOR PET
CM(2125/2019[2/2019]) SHIV DEV SINGH FOR RES
IA(1/2017) SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES
A K SAWHNEY FOR RES
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR RES
HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR RES
WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA,SR AAG
FOR RES
S S NANDA FOR RES
PARIMOKSH SETH FOR RES
- in
OWP 2663/2018 SAGAR SINGH ASHISH SHARMA FOR PET
IA(1/2018) Vs JAMMU MUNICIPAL BHANU SINGH SLATHIA FOR PET
CORP.JAMMU AND ORS.
- LPA 260/2019 SAGAR SINGH BHANU SINGH SLATHIA FOR PET
CM(7870/2019) Vs JAMMU MUNICIPAL S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
CM(7871/2019) CORPORATION THROUGH
COMMISSIONER, JAMMU AND ORS.

9	PIL 25/2018	SATISH KUMAR Vs STATE TH.POWER DEVELOPMENT (P.D.D.) AND ORS.	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES F A NATNOO AAG FOR RES F A NATNOO FOR RES
10	PIL 35/2018 CM(838/2022) CM(6126/2021) CM(4961/2019)	RAVI ABROL Vs U.O.I.TH.SECY.MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION AND ORS.	WAHEED CHOUDHARY,SUMIT NAYYAR FOR PET SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR PET G S THAKUR FOR PET G S THAKUR FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES INDERJEET GUPTA FOR RES INDER JEET GUPTA, ADV FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA, SR AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG FOR RES INDERJEET GUPTA, GA FOR RES INDER JEET GUPTA FOR RES S.S.NANDA SR AAG FOR RES O P THAKUR FOR RES
	in		
	OWP 542/2018 IA(1/2018) CM(1923/2019[1/2019])	AMBICA BHATIA AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND ORS.	VIJAY GUPTA FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES SUDESH MAGOTRA,DY AG FOR RES O P THAKUR FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
	CPOWP 231/2018	AMBICA BHATIA AND ANR. Vs VICTOR KOUL,DIR.ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND ORS.	VIJAY GUPTA FOR PET SUDESH MAGOTRA,DY AG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA,DY AG FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
11	OWP 1147/2018	ASHWANI KUMAR AND ORS. Vs U.O.I.TH.MIN.OF DEFENCE AND ORS.	P S PAWAR FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
12	WP(C)PIL 30/2019 CM(5224/2019)	INTAKHAB AHMED QAZI. Vs STATE TH. SECY. HOME DEPTT. AND ORS.	S S AHMED FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA, AAG AND MR A M MALIK, DY AG FOR RES ARSHAD MAJID MALIK DY AG FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
	in		
	PIL 1/2018	DISTT.BAR ASSOCIATION DODA Vs U.O.I.TH.MIN.OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS AND ORS.	SYED ASIM HASHMI FOR PET SURAJ SINGH,CGSC FOR RES I H BHAT FOR PET S A HASHMI FOR PET SUNIL MALHORA, GA FOR RES L K MOZA CGSC FOR RES A S ROJA,DY AG FOR RES A S RAJU FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES SEEMA SEKHAR,SR AAG FOR RES A S RAJU,DY AG FOR RES SUNEEL MALHAOTRA GA FOR RES

- 13 WP(C)PIL 38/2019 ANIL GAIND AND ORS. VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
 CM(7288/2021) Vs STATE OF J AND K SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES
 CM(7408/2019) THROUGH COMMISSIONER CUM ROHIT KOHLI FOR PET
 CM(7376/2019) SECRETARY IRRIGATION AND MR VIKAS SHARMA FOR RES
 AND FLOOD CONTROL DEPTT. AND
 ORS.
- in
 CCP(D) 2/2021 ANIL GAIND AND ANOTHER ROHIT KOHLI FOR PET
 Vs HAMESH MANCHANDA THE
 CHIEF ENGINEER IRRIGATION
 FLOOD AND CONTROL DEPTT AND
 OTHERS
- 14 WP(C)PIL 41/2019 INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE DEEPIKA MAHAJAN FOR PET
 CM(2280/2020) SADDAL TH. KUNJ LAL H A SIDIQAI AAG, FOR RES
 CM(2815/2020) Vs THE STATE OF JAMMU AND MONIKA KOHLI AMICUS CURIAE
 KASHMIR TH. COMMISSIONER FOR PET
 SECRETARY ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
 SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
 SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG
 FOR RES
 S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
- 15 WP(C)PIL 45/2019 AMAN SATYA KACHROO TRUST POOJA UPPAL FOR PET
 CM(9108/2019) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
 CM(1500/2020) AND K TH SOCIAL WELFARE IN PERSON FOR PET
 CM(8819/2021) DEPTT AND ORS KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR
 CM(7082/2020) RES
 CM(7084/2020) K D S KOTWAL FOR RES
 CM(516/2021)
 CM(517/2021)
 CM(5593/2021)
- in
 OWP 119/2019[WP(C) AMAN SATYA KACHROO TRUST SUDESH MAGOTRA, GA FOR RES
 238/2019] Vs STATE OF J AND K VISHAL BHARTI DY AG FOR RES
 CM(764/2019[1/2019])
 WP(C) 2552/2019 AMAN SATYA KACHROO TRUST POOJA UPPAL FOR PET
 CM(5116/2019) TH.PURNIMA DHAR KAPIL GUPTA FOR PET
 Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE
 DEPTT.
- 16 CCP(D) 50/2019 RAVINDER KUMAR . ROHIT KOHLI FOR PET
 CM(7804/2020) Vs OWAIS AHMED MANAGING
 DIRECTOR J AND K STATE
 TRANSPORT CORPORATION AND
 ANOTHER.

- | | | | |
|----|--|---|--|
| 17 | WP(C)PIL 5/2020
CM(2722/2021)
CM(2723/2021)
CM(4576/2020)
CM(6606/2020)
CM(3887/2021)
CM(3888/2021)
CM(3913/2021)
CM(3914/2021)
CM(3915/2021)
CM(3994/2021)
CM(3976/2021)
CM(4119/2021)
CM(4120/2021)
CM(4526/2021)
CM(4527/2021)
CM(5583/2020)
CM(2670/2020)
CM(2673/2020)
CM(2676/2020)
CM(2677/2020)
CM(2679/2020)
CM(2680/2020)
CM(2849/2020)
CM(3022/2020)
CM(3359/2020)
CM(3360/2020)
CM(3529/2020) | COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION
Vs GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY
OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND
OTHERS | MONIKA KOHLI AMICUS CURIAE
FOR PET
D C RAINA A G FOR RES
SHASHANK SHRI TRIPATHI FOR
PET
ANCHIT H SHARMA FOR PET
AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET
DINESH SINGH CHAUHAN FOR PET
SYED ZESHAN HAIDER FOR PET
NEMO FOR PET
ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET
ARUN DEV SINGH FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET
AJAY BAKSHI FOR RES
GOURAV SHARMA FOR RES
R D S BANDRAL FOR RES
ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY AAG FOR
RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
ZEESHAN JAVED RANA FOR RES
ATUL RAINA FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
PARVEEN KAPAHI FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
SHAFQUAT NAZIR FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
NITIN BAKSHI FOR RES
RAVINDER KUMAR GUPTA FOR RES
K S JOHAL FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
OMAR SALIM AKHTER FOR RES
SACHIN SHARMA FOR RES
S S TICKOO FOR RES
ARUN DEV SINGH FOR RES
M A SHAH FOR RES
AMZI JOHN FOR RES
DEEPIKA MAHAJAN FOR RES
SUMIT NAYYAR FOR RES
SUNIL SETHI FOR RES
MANIK WAZIR FOR RES |
| 18 | WP(C)PIL 17/2020
CM(3100/2020) | PROF S K BHALLA
Vs THE UNION TERRITORY OF
J AND K TH SECY PLANNING
DEPTT AND ORS | S S AHMED FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES |
| 19 | WP(C)PIL 29/2020
CM(7477/2020) | NATIONAL FEDERATION OF THE
BLIND JAMMU BRANCH TH
MOHINDER KUMAR JAMMU.
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH CHIEF
SECRETARY AND OTHERS. | RAVI ABROL FOR PET
AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES |
| 20 | WP(C)PIL 34/2020
CM(957/2021)
CM(958/2021)
CM(6698/2020)
CM(6699/2020) | RESIDENTS OF WARD NO 40
BHARAT NAGAR KAMLA PALACE
LANE TALAB TILLO JAMMU TH
VIKRAM RATHORE.
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY UEED AND OTHERS. | VIKRAM RATHORE FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG
FOR RES |

21	WP(C) 569/2020	UFLEX LIMITED TH JORAWAR SINGH CHIB. Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY FINANCE AND OTHERS.	SACHIN SHARMA FOR PET MR.JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES SACHIN SHARMA FOR PET JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
22	WP(C) 1115/2020 CM(3136/2020) CM(3137/2020)	SHOKAT ALI BUTT AND ORS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH REVENUE DEPTT AND ORS	F S BUTT FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
23	WP(C)PIL 4/2021 CM(4124/2021) CM(4518/2021) CM(4519/2021)	GHULAM QUADIR DAR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG AND AYJAZ LONE DAG FOR RES
24	WP(C)PIL 9/2021	COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY AND ANR.	VILAKSHANA SINGH FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
25	LPA 63/2021 CM(3471/2021)	STATE OF J AND K TH SECRETARY PHE DEPTT Vs VINOD KUMAR	R S DRUSWAL DY AG FOR PET R KAUL FOR RES ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR PET
26	WP(C) 1247/2021 CM(5106/2021) CM(5107/2021)	SUBASH CHANDER Vs UNION OF INDIA TH MINISTRY OF DEFENCE	ARSHID PERVAIZ MALIK FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
27	WP(C) 2354/2021	SUDESH KUMAR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS	GOURAB SHARMA FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR RES
28	WP(C) 2554/2021 CM(8803/2021)	SHAMIM AHMED Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	SARFRAZ HAMID RATHER FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
29	WP(C) 2931/2021 CM(9748/2021)	BUILDING OPERATION CONTROLLING AUTHORITY TH DIRECTOR LAND MANAGEMENT JDA JAMMU Vs SHAM LAL AND ANOTHER	SACHIN DOGRA FOR PET SHIVANI JALALI FOR RES
30	WP(C) 367/2022 CM(1348/2022) CM(2462/2022)	INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE MAJEEN RANGOORA SIDHRA TH ONKAR SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
31	WP(C) 654/2022 CM(2081/2022)	M/S JVD GARMENTS INDUSTRY TH RAMESH KUMAR AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH DISTRICT MAGISTRATE JAMMU AND OTHERS	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET SANDEEP SINGH FOR RES

FINAL HEARING

32	OWP 779/2007 IA(1139/2007)	PIARAY LAL TIKOO AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET A H QAZI AAG FOR RES MANDEEP REEN FOR RES
33	OWP 1176/2009 IA(1512/2009)	J AND K DIAGNOSTIC TRADERS ASSOCIATION Vs STATE OF J AND K ORS	C S GUPTA FOR PET M A BHAT FOR RES

in

OWP 1177/2009 IA(1513/2009)	KAY ASSOCIATES Vs STATE TH. J AND K ORS	M M GUPTA FOR PET M A BHAT FOR RES RAHIL RAJA FOR PET SINDU SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
OWP 1364/2009 IA(1768/2009)	CHEMI HEALTH DIAGNOSTICS Vs STATE TH. FINANCE DEPTT. AND ORS.	M M GUPTA FOR PET M A BHAT FOR RES F A NATNOO FOR PET
34 OWP 45/2011 IA(2239/2012) IA(45/2011)	HEM RAJ Vs M/S NATIONAL GARAGE AND ANR.	SACHIN DOGRA FOR PET JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR RES YUVRAJ BUSHAN FOR PET D C RAINA SR ADV FOR PET RAJESH TINGLOO FOR RES RITESH MAHAJAN FOR RES
35 MA 82/2011	SMVDU.TH.REGISTRAR AND ORS. Vs ESHA SAJGOTRA	ADDL A G FOR PET MOHAMMAD SHAQIR FOR RES ASHOK PARIHAR FOR RES DAVINDERPREET KOUR FOR PET ADITYA SHARMA FOR RES RAJIV GORKA FOR PET MANPREET KOUR FOR PET S KOUR,SR ADV FOR PET VANDANA SHARMA FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES MEHARBAN SINGH FOR RES F A NATNOO FOR RES MUNAHIR WANI FOR RES K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR RES AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES NAVDEEP KOUR FOR RES NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR RES SURVESH KOTWAL FOR RES ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES S S LEHAR,SR ADV FOR RES
36 OWP 1171/2015 IA(1/2017) IA(1/2015) CM(8913/2021) IA(3/2015) IA(2/2015) IA(1/2016) CM(6514/2019) IA(1/2018) CM(1613/2019[1/2019])	JONEY SHARMA AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	
in		
OWP 119/2008 CM(8916/2021) IA(1/2016) CM(972/2019[1/2019]) IA(2/2016) IA(151/2008)	SAIN DASS SHARMA AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.HOUSING DEPTT.AND ORS.	S KOUR,SR ADV FOR PET G S THAKUR FOR RES MANPREET KOUR FOR PET NAVDEEP KOUR FOR RES
OWP 767/2010 CM(8915/2021) IA(1/2015) IA(1/2016) IA(1044/2010) CM(975/2019[1/2019])	SAIN DASS SHARMA AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.HOUSING AND URBAN DEPTT.AND ORS	S KOUR,SR ADV FOR PET G S THAKUR FOR RES MANPREET KOUR FOR PET S S AHMED FOR PET NAVDEEP KOUR FOR RES
OWP 170/2012 CM(8917/2021) IA(1/2016) IA(211/2012)	KULDEEP RAJ AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	RAJIV GORKA FOR PET A H QAZI FOR RES NAVDEEP KOUR FOR RES
OWP 1198/2012 CM(8914/2021) IA(1657/2012)	DR.VARUN SHARMA AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	RAJIV GORKA FOR PET MEHARBAN SINGH FOR RES NAVDEEP KOUR FOR RES
37 LPA 280/2019 [OWP 366/2015] CM(8449/2019)	KULDEEP RAJ, TH POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER ASHOK KUMAR (AGE 63, VILLAGE BANOTA,R.S PURA,JAMMU) Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH. SECRETARY REVENUE DEPARTMENT	ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET O P THAKUR FOR RES ZOYA BHARDWAJ FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR FRIDAY (22/04/2022)
BENCH NO.:SB-I
{AFTER DB OR LUNCH}
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1	Arb P 4/2022	M/S JAWALA ENTERPRISE TH SUDERSHAN SINGH JAMWAL Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS	S C MANSOTRA FOR PET
2	Arb P 13/2022	M/S A K ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS PVT LTD TH ANIL SHARMA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD AND OTHERS	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET
3	Arb P 17/2022	M/S ZARGAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TH IMTIAZ ALI ZARGAR Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT AND OTHERS	VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR PET
4	Arb P 18/2022	M/S BHAWANI TRADERS TH RAMESH CHANDER SHARMA Vs UNION OF INDIA TH MINISTRY OF DEFENSE GOI NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET
5	Arb P 19/2022	M/S BHAWANI TRADERS TH RAMESH CHANDER SHARMA Vs UNION OF INDIA TH MINISTRY OF DEFENSE GOI NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

6	AA 16/2009 U/S-11(6)	BALWANT SINGH Vs KULBIR SINGH	BHANU SINGH SLATHIA FOR PET ANIL KHAJURIA FOR RES F A NATNOO FOR RES
7	AA 31/2014 U/S-11(6)	M/S WINNER CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD. Vs M/S TEXAS RESOURCES PVT.LTD.	PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR PET ARASH K JOHAL FOR RES K S JOHAL SR ADV FOR RES KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR RES
	in AA 41/2015 CM(1408/2022)	M/S TEXAS RESOURCES PVT.LTD. Vs M/S SHELATKAR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT.LTD.	RAJESH PAL SMOTRA FOR PET K S JOHAL FOR PET VIJETA PARIHAR FOR PET RAHUL PANT FOR RES ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR RES

8	AA 39/2014 U/S-11(6)	M/S HARISH CHANDRA INDIA LTD. Vs J AND K ECONOMICS RECONSTRUCTION AGENCY	AJAY VAID FOR PET ROHIT KAPOOR FOR RES
9	AA 22/2015 CM(1053/2021)	JMD CONSTRUCTIONS Vs NORTHERN RAILWAY	NADIA QADEER FOR PET HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR RES VIKRAM PANGOTRA FOR PET
10	AA 50/2017	M/S MIR SONS CONSTRUCTIONS PVT.LTD. Vs STATE TH.P.W.D.AND ORS.	VIKAS MAGOTRA FOR PET C M KOUL SR AAG FOR RES MR.R.A.JAIN SR ADV FOR PET MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES SACHIN SHARMA FOR RES H A SIDDIQUI FOR RES
11	AA 5/2018	M/S H.P.SINGH AND CO. Vs UNION OF INDIA TH CHIEF ENGINEER NORTHERN RAILWAYS AND ORS.	AMIT GUPTA FOR PET P S CHANDEL, CGSC FOR RES HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR RES
12	AP 24/2018	M/S K.K.ENTERPRISES Vs U.O.I.TH.MIN.OF DEFENSE AND ORS.	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET R S JAMWAL FOR RES MR RATISH MAHAJAN FOR PET R K GUPTA FOR PET MR SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES RAMESHWAR SINGH JAMWAL FOR RES
13	AP 25/2018	M/S K.K.ENTERPRISES Vs U.O.I.TH.MIN.OF DEFENSE AND ORS.	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET R S JAMWAL FOR RES R K GUPTA FOR PET RATISH MAHAJAN FOR PET R S JAMWAL ADV FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA,CGSC FOR RES
14	AP 12/2019 CM(5846/2021) CM(588/2021)	RAKESH KUMAR Vs GULSHAN KUMAR AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET NISHANT SHUKLA FOR PET M A BHAT FOR PET ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET AJAY VAID FOR RES M A BHAT FOR RES RAHUL PANT FOR RES
15	AP 20/2019	SUPER PUBLICITY PVT. LTD. Vs JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION	MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET
16	TrP (C) 28/2019	TSERING MOTUP Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	J A HAMAL FOR PET
17	Arb P 37/2020 CM(1824/2022) CM(7323/2020)	M/S ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS PVT LTD Vs J AND K ECONOMIC RECONSTRUCTION AGNECY	SUMIT KUMAR FOR PET ANCHIT HARITAYAN SHARMA FOR PET
18	Arb P 38/2020 CM(7462/2020)	KANTA DEVI Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND ANOTHER.	SUPREET JOHAL FOR PET RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR RES
19	Arb P 10/2021	KARAN SINGH RAINA Vs TARIQ MURTAZA YASIN	J P SHARMA FOR PET
20	Arb P 17/2021	M/S K B CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TH K B GUPTA Vs UNION OF INDIA TH MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS	JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES

21	Arb P 19/2021	M/S HIMTECH SALES PVT LTD TH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR Vs J AND K CEMENTS LTD SONWAR SRINAGAR TH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ANOTHER	RAMESHWAR SINGH JAMWAL FOR PET
22	Arb P 25/2021	ABDUL BARI BHAT Vs J AND K HOUSING BOARD TH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU AND ANOTHER	VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET
23	Arb P 41/2021 CM(7208/2021)	M/S JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD SECTOR 128, NOIDA (UP),TH ITS ATTORNEY/SENIOR ADVISOR MR. V.P. ARORA Vs JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION TH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR, J AND K	S S AHMED FOR PET
24	Arb P 42/2021	M/S DES RAJ NAGPAL CONTRACTORS PVT. LTD(FORMALLY M/S DES RAJ NAGPAL),TH DIRECTOR ASHWANI NAGPAL Vs SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI UNIVERSITY, KAKYAL TH REGISTRAR	ANIL MAHAJAN FOR PET ANUJ SAWHNEY FOR RES SHIVANI JALALI FOR RES
25	Arb P 2/2022	M/S R K VERMA TH ROMESH KUMAR VERMA Vs STERLITE TECHNOLOGIES LTD AND ANOTHER	SUNIL KUMAR FOR PET

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR FRIDAY (22/04/2022)
BENCH NO.:DB-II

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1 Cr1M(507/2022) IN STATE TH.P/S.BILLAWAR L K MOZA AAG FOR PET
SLA 91/2017 Vs SURINDER KUMAR KAMAL MANGOTRA FOR PET
L K MOZA AAG FOR RES

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

2 CPLPA 36/2018 IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN SHAH ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET
Vs ANSHUL GARG, DEPUTY S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
COMMISSIONER DODA MR.A.V.GUPTA S ADV FOR PET
MR.J.A.HAMAL FOR PET
MR.MANIK DUTT FOR PET
F A NATNOO AAG FOR RES
F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES

in
CCP(D) 41/2019 SANDEEP GUPTA JAHANZAIB A HAMAL FOR PET
CM(9696/2019) Vs AVINASH DUBEY, MR K D S KOTWAL DY AG MR
CM(1069/2020) DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG MR S S
POWER DEV. DEPTT. JAMMU AND NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
ORS. F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
FAROOQ AHMED NATNOO AAG FOR
RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG
FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES

3 Cr1 A(D) 11/2022 SYED IFTIKHAR ANDRABI TANVEER AHMED MIR FOR PET
Cr1M(522/2022) Vs UT TH NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY JAMMU

FINAL HEARING

4 CRA 9/2005 RAJ KUMAR AND ORS. SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET
Cr1M(216/2022) Vs STATE TH. S.P.CENTRAL S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
JAIL SUMIT NAYYAR FOR PET
NAVYUG SETHI FOR PET

in

CONF 4/2005	STATE Vs RAJ KUMAR AND ORS.	DEEPIKA MAHAJAN,DY AG FOR RES SHRUTI KHANJOTRA FOR RES VANDANA KUMARI FOR RES SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES
5 CRAA 69/2008	STATE Vs VIVEK GUPTA AND ORS.	S C GUPTA,AAG FOR PET VEENU GUPTA FOR RES ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR PET SUNIL SETHI, SR. ADV. FOR RES PARIMOKSH SETH FOR RES
6 CRAA 174/2013	STATE TH.POLICE STATION,GOOL B R CHANDAN,GOVT ADV FOR PET Vs GIYAN CHAND AND ORS.	R KAUL FOR RES JAMRODH SINGH, DY. AG FOR PET SALIM MALIK DY AG FOR RES MOHSIN BHATT FOR PET
7 LPAOW 31/2016 IA(1/2016)	M/S BABA BRAHMA STONE CRUSHER Vs SAGAR CHAND AND ORS.	MOHSIN BHATT FOR PET
in LPAOW 32/2016 IA(1/2016)	SHARAT KUMAR Vs DISTRICT MAGISTRATE,KATHUA AND ANR.	MOHSIN BHATT FOR PET
8 LPASW 54/2016 CM(5749/2019) CM(1370/2021) IA(1/2016)	UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ORS. Vs ROMESH CHANDER	VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR PET RAJESH PAL SAMOTRA FOR RES K S JOHAL SR ADV FOR RES SUPREET R S JOHAL FOR RES KARMAN S JOHAL FOR RES KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR RES NAVNEET DUBEY FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
9 LPASW 63/2016	KALYAN SINGH Vs UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ORS.	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR RES ARVIND KHAJURIA FOR PET JANGBHADHUR SINGH JAMW FOR PET W S NARGAL FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
10 LPASW 80/2016 IA(1/2016)	NARINDER SINGH AND ORS. Vs VIJAY KUMAR AND ORS.	VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR PET NAVNEET DUBEY FOR RES
11 LPASW 92/2016 IA(1/2016)	UOI.TH.DIRECTOR GENERAL AND ORS. Vs SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA	RAHUL PANT FOR PET L K MOZA AAG FOR RES H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES SUDESH MAGOTRA DY AG FOR RES
12 LPASW 116/2016 IA(1/2016)	DR.RENU GUPTA Vs STATE TH.HIGHER EDUCATION AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET ABHINAV SHARMA FOR RES G S THAKUR FOR PET NITIN BHASIN FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES
13 LPASW 100/2017 IA(1/2017) CM(8602/2019)	NEHA CHOUDHARY Vs SHAKTI DEVI AND ORS	RAHUL PANT FOR PET SUDESH SHARMA FOR RES
14 LPA 214/2018 IA(1/2018)	RAGHUNATH RAM JI MANDIR Vs TEJ NATH KOUL AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET SUDESH SHARMA FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR FRIDAY (22/04/2022)
BENCH NO.:SB-II

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| 1 | OWP 334/2016 | JAMAL DIN AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE,RELIEF
AND REHB.AND ORS | C M KOUL FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES |
| 2 | OW104 67/2012 | KARAM CHAND AND ORS.
Vs SAIN DASS AND ORS. | PANKAJ JAMWAL FOR PET
V R WAZIR,SR ADV FOR RES
ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES |
| 3 | OW104 13/2013
IA(14/2013) | KHEM RAJ
Vs SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND
ORS. | B D SUNDAN FOR PET
B D SUNDAN FOR RES
L K MOZA AAG FOR PET
MANOHAR LAL FOR PET |
| 4 | OW104 26/2013 | KRISHAN SINGH
Vs UTTAM SINGH AND ORS. | MR.O.P.SHARMA FOR PET
MR.R.S.THAKUR FOR RES
KAPIL GUPTA FOR PET |
| 5 | OW104 38/2015
IA(46/2015) | MOHAN LAL
Vs BIHARI LAL AND ORS. | ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET
K S PURI FOR RES
V R WAZIR, SR. ADV. FOR PET |
| 6 | OWP 155/2015
CM(215/2020)
IA(203/2015)
IA(364/2015) | CHAMAN LAL AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | ANIL VERMA FOR PET
AJAY SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET
RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR RES |
| | in
OWP 1098/2015
CM(9506/2019) | SURINDER KUMAR AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | J R ARORA FOR PET
RAKESH KHAJURIA,A A G FOR
RES
RAHUL ARORA FOR PET
RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR PET |
| 7 | CPOWP 198/2015 IN
[OWP 155/2015] | CHAMAN LAL AND ORS.
Vs MOHD.AFZAL
BHAT,SECY.REVENUE AND ORS. | MAZHER ALI KHAN FOR PET
L K MOZA AAG FOR RES
ANUJ DEEWAN RAINA FOR PET |
| | in
OWP 155/2015
CM(215/2020)
IA(203/2015)
IA(364/2015) | CHAMAN LAL AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS. | ANIL VERMA FOR PET
AJAY SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET
RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR RES |
| 8 | OWP 1265/2015 | SHAHLA RAFIQI
Vs STATE TH.LAW AND
JUSTICE AND ORS. | MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET
P S CHANDEL,DY A G FOR RES |

- 9 OWP 1408/2015 GIRDHARI LAL AND ORS. G P SINGH FOR PET
Vs UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF SANDEEP SINGH FOR RES
DEFENCE AND ORS. ANIL KUMAR VERMA FOR PET
SANDEEP GUPTA CGSC FOR RES
- in
CPOWP 64/2016 GIRDHARI LAL AND ORS. VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
Vs R.K.MATHUR,SECY.DEFENCE SANDEEP GUPTA FOR RES
AND ORS. ANIL KUMAR VERMA FOR PET
GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET
VIKAR HUSSAIN SALARIA FOR
PET
- 10 OWP 265/2016 JAVED AHMED AND ORS. VIKAR HUSSAIN SALARIA FOR
IA(1/2016) Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS. PET
- 11 CPSW 280/2016 VINOD KUMAR ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET
Vs SMITA SIDHANT GUPTA FOR PET
SETHI,DIR.EDUCATION AND AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
ANR.
- 12 OWP 332/2016 RAKESH KUMAR AND ANR. VANDANA KUMARI FOR PET
IA(1/2016) Vs STATE TH.C.AP.D.D.AND
ORS.
- 13 CPOWP 210/2017 HEM RAJ AND ORS. ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
IA(1/2018) Vs SHASHI KANT RANJIT SINGH JAMWAL, CGSC
IA(2/2018) SHARMA,SECY.DEFENCE AND FOR RES
ORS. R S JAMWAL FOR RES
- 14 CPSW 390/2017 BAJ SINGH T R WANI FOR PET
CM(1964/2021) Vs KHURSHID AHMED S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
CM(7060/2019) SECY.G.A.D.AND ANR. P N RAINA,SR ADV FOR PET
A P SINGH FOR PET
SEEEMA KHAJOURIA,SR AAG FOR
RES
- 15 CPSW 664/2017 ANIL KUMAR NITIN BHASIN FOR PET
Vs S.RAVINDER SINGH SUNEEL MALHAOTRA GA FOR RES
DIR.SCHOOL EDUCATION AND SUNEEL MALHOTRA ,G A FOR RES
ANR.
- 16 OWP 690/2017 KRISHAN CHAND S H RATHER FOR PET
IA(2/2017) Vs STATE TH.REVENUE AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
IA(1/2017) DEPTT.AND ORS.
- 17 SWP 693/2017 MOHINDER SINGH S/O SH TEJA Z A MUGHAL FOR PET
CM(732/2019[1/2019]) SINGH F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
IA(1/2017) Vs J AND K STATE ROAD F A NATNOO FOR RES
TRANSPORT CORPORATION
THROUHG ITS
- 18 CPSW 751/2017 VICKY RAINA AND ORS. P N BHAT FOR PET
CM(1102/2019[1/2019]) Vs MOHD.SHAFIQ RANA
SECY.RELIEF AND REHBL.AND
ORS.
- 19 OWP 1437/2017 SUKESH C.KHAJURIA S S AHMED FOR PET
IA(1/2017) Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND RAMAN SGHARMA, DY AG FOR RES
IA(2/2017) ORS. HIMANI JAMWAL FOR PET
A S KOTWAL FOR PET
W S NARGAL,SR AAG FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
- 20 OWP 2125/2017 SUJAN SINGH ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET
IA(1/2017) Vs STATE TH.REVENUE NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR RES
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- in
OWP 945/2016 GURNAM SINGH ADARSH SHARMA FOR PET
IA(1/2016) Vs STATE TH.REVENUE ANKUR SHARMA FOR RES
DEPTT.AND ORS. MOHD AJAZ KHAN FOR PET
SACHIN K SHARMA FOR RES
MEHWISH SHAH, GA FOR RES

21	CPSW 42/2018	ISHTIYAQ AHMED AND ORS. Vs M.RAJU SECY.P.H.E.DEPTT.AND ORS.	R KOUL FOR PET R S JAMWAL,DY A G FOR RES K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES R S JAMWAL,DY AG FOR RES
22	CONOW 50/2018 [OWP 381/2011]	FATEH SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH. REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET
	in		
	OWP 381/2011 IA(2/2018) IA(1/2018) IA(4/2018) IA(529/2011) IA(3/2018) IA(5/2018)	FATEH SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH. REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET R P SHARMA FOR RES ASHOK MISHRA FOR RES F A NATNOO FOR RES
	OWP 382/2011 CM(9172/2021) CM(9173/2021) IA(530/2011) CM(9361/2021) CM(9362/2021) IA(2/2018) IA(1/2018)	KULDIP SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET R P SHARMA FOR RES RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES EHSAN GUPTA AND P R SHARMA FOR RES
	OWP 385/2011 IA(533/2011) CM(9170/2021) CM(9171/2021) IA(1/2018)	SUGREEV SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH. REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET R P SHARMA FOR RES RUPAK RATTA FOR PET S S AHMED FOR PET BHANU SINGH SLATHIA FOR PET V BHUSHAN GUPTA FOR PET B R CHANDAN,DY AG FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR RES
	CONOW 49/2018	FATEH SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH. REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET
	CONOW 51/2018	FATEH SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH. REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET
	CONOW 53/2018	KULDIP SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET
	CONOW 54/2018	SUGREEV SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH. REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET J FOR RES
	CONOW 55/2018	KULDIP SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET
	CONOW 56/2018	FATEH SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.C.SECY.AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET
23	CPSW 172/2018	SHAHEEN IQBAL Vs R.K.GOYAL SECY.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	K L PANDITA FOR PET
24	CPOWP 235/2018	TEJ RAM Vs ZUBIR AHMED, COMM. SECY. FOOD AND SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. AND ORS	ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET A K SHARMA FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
25	OWP 256/2018 IA(1/2018)	M/S OM METAL SHAPER INDUSTRY AND ORS. Vs U.O.I.TH.MIN.OF RAILWAYS AND ORS.	YASSER EJAZ TAK FOR PET P S CHANDEL FOR RES

in

OWP 221/2013 IA(256/2013)	OM METAL SHAPER INDUSTRIES AND ORS. Vs UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND ORS.	PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR PET K K PANGOTRA FOR RES P S CHANDEL FOR RES
26 CPOWP 285/2018	DEV RAJ AND ORS. Vs ROHIT KHAJURIA DEPUTY COMM.AND ORS.	AJAY ABROL FOR PET AJAY ABROL FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
27 CPSW 323/2018 CM(6866/2021) CM(5740/2019) CM(5739/2019)	SWARN SINGH Vs M.RAJU SECY.P.H.E DEPTT AND ANR.	NITIN BHASIN FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES RANJIT SINGH FOR RES R S JAMWAL AAG FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI,DY AG FOR RES ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES R S JAMWAL FOR RES
28 OWP 520/2018 IA(1/2018)	SONA BATNI Vs STATE TH.DIV.COMM.AND ORS.	K L PANDITA FOR PET JAAHANZAIB A HAMAL FOR RES
29 CPSW 533/2018	KAMLA DEVI AND ANR Vs R.K. GOYAL , PR. SECY. HOME DEPTT. AND ANR	P N BHAT FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
30 CPSW 670/2018	SANJAY KUMAR Vs AJIT KUMAR SAHU SECY.SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	SURAJ SINGH FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
31 OWP 1004/2018 IA(1/2018)	GAUTAM GOEL AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET SUNEEL MALHAOTRA GA FOR RES ARSHAD MAJID MALIK, DY AG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
32 OWP 1297/2018 IA(1/2018)	RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS Vs STATE OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECY. DEPTT. OF FOOD , SUPPLIES CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. AND ORS	ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR PET SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES SEEMA KHAJOURIA SHEKHER FOR RES
33 OWP 1987/2018 IA(1/2018)	BUDHI SINGH AND ANR. Vs WAKIL SINGH AND ORS.	ANIL GUPTA FOR PET RAMESHWAR SINGH JAMWAL FOR PET R P JAMWAL FOR RES RAMESHWAR SINGH JAMWAL FOR RES
34 OWP 2279/2018 IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)	KRISHAN KUMAR AND ORS Vs STATE OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECY. R.D.D. AND ORS	ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET SEEMA KHAJOURIA SHEKHER , SR AAG FOR RES
35 SWP 2360/2018 IA(1/2018)	RAKESH KUMAR Vs UNION OF INDIA TH.DIR.GENERAL AND ORS.	DEEPIKA MAHAJAN FOR PET L K MOZA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
36 SWP 50/2019	SHAIDA PARVEEN Vs STATE TH. SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT. AND ORS.	S H RATHER FOR PET
37 CPSW 86/2019	DR.HARLEEN KOUR Vs ATUL DULLO SECY.HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDU.DEPTT.AND ORS.	VIKRAM SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
38 CPSW 102/2019	BODH RAJ KUNDAL Vs ATUL DULLOO, PRINCIPAL SECY. HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT. AND ANR.	SUDESH KUMAR FOR PET GAGAN BASOTRA FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
39 CPSW 109/2019 IN [SWP 864/2018]	SHAH MANSOOR IMRAN AND ORS. Vs ABDUL MAJID MALIK CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER KISHTWAR	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET

40	CPSW 130/2019	SURINDER KUMAR Vs ATAL DULLO SECY. GOVT. HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION AND ORS.	DHARAM PAUL FOR PET
41	SWP 138/2019 CM(859/2019[1/2019])	ALTAH HUSSAIN S/O SH.MAQBOOL HUSSAIN Vs BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH UNIVERSITY ,RAJOURI TH. ITS REGISTRAR AND ORS	WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR PET ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES
42	CCP(S) 356/2019 CM(8264/2019)	JOGINDER PAUL AND ORS Vs HARDESH KUMAR, PR. SECY. P.D.D AND ORS	ANIL KHAJURIA FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES FAROOQ AHMED NATNOO AAG FOR RES
43	OWP 424/2019 CM(2115/2019[1/2019])	SANGEETA Vs RAM CHANDER	DINKAR GUPTA FOR PET AJAZ CHOUDHARY FOR RES
44	CCP(S) 451/2019 IN [SWP 65/2019]	RAVINDER KUMAR AND ORS. Vs SHABIR AHMED MALIK, S.S.P., DODA AND ORS.	PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
45	CCP(S) 453/2019	MIAN MOHD. IQUBAL Vs MIRZA MUMTAZ TEHSILDAR REASI AND ANR.	SUYASH SINGH CHANDEL FOR PET
46	CCP(S) 460/2019	HANS RAJ AND ORS. Vs SHAKTI PATHAK, S.S.P. KISHTWAR AND ANR.	PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR PET
47	CCP(S) 525/2019	AMIR ALAM Vs SUSHMA CHOUHAN, DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND ANR.	BODH RAJ SHARMA FOR PET
48	CCP(S) 555/2019	GIRDHARI LAL Vs SHEETAL NANDA, SECRETARY RURAL DEV.DEPTT.AND ORS.	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES
49	CCP(S) 566/2019	PARAMJEET SINGH Vs BASHIR AHMED KHAN PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES
50	CCP(S) 586/2019	RAHUL CHOUDHARY Vs K. P. VISHWANATHAN CHAIRMAN RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD JAMMU	GAGAN BASOTRA FOR PET
51	CCP(S) 732/2019	WARYAM DASS Vs AJEET KUMAR SAHU, COMMISSIONER SECRETARY IRRIGATION DEPTT. AND OTHERS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET AMAN THAPPA FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES
52	SWP 737/2019 CM(2762/2019[1/2019])	MOHD SALIM Vs STATE TH. SECY. SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT. AND ORS.	K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR PET
53	CCP(S) 754/2019	COOPERATIVE MARKETING SOCIETY LTD RAJOURI Vs MOHD AIJAZ ASAD DISTRICT DEVP COMMISSIONER AND ORS	ABHINAV JAMWAL FOR PET
54	SWP 773/2019 CM(2828/2019[1/2019])	SANJAY GUPTA AND ANR. Vs COMM.SECY.INDUSTRY AND COMMERCE AND ORS.	ADARSH SHARMA FOR PET F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
55	SWP 860/2019 CM(795/2022) CM(3216/2019[1/2019])	ANURAG GANGAL AND ANR. Vs V.C.UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU AND ORS.	ADITYA SHARMA FOR PET SUMIT NAYYAR FOR PET SUMIT NAYYAR FOR PET NITIN BHASIN FOR RES NITIN BHASIN FOR RES GAGAN KOHLI FOR RES

- 56 SWP 874/2019 RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS. ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET
CM(3286/2019[1/2019]) Vs STATE TH. SECY. HOUSING S S NANDA, SR AAG FOR RES
AND URBAN DEV. DEPTT. AND SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
ORS.
- 57 WP(C) 1604/2019 FULLAIL SINGH O P THAKUR FOR PET
CM(3344/2019) Vs STATE TH. COMMISSIONER S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.
- 58 WP(C) 1607/2019 SHAZIA AKHTER EFZAL AMIN MIR FOR PET
CM(3352/2019) Vs STATE TH. HOME SECY. RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
AND ORS.
- 59 WP(C) 1770/2019 RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS. VISHAL SINGH THAKUR FOR PET
CM(3726/2019) Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
ORS. RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
- 60 WP(C) 1868/2019 M/S K.S. CONSTRUCTION, VISHAL SINGH THAKUR FOR PET
CM(3922/2019) SPECISL CLASS GOVT. RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
CONTRACTOR TH. KULDEEP ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET
SINGH.
Vs JAMMU DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY TH. ITS SECRETARY
AND ORS.
- 61 WP(C) 1965/2019 NUSRAT JABEEN DINESH SINGH CHAUHAN FOR PET
CM(4106/2019) Vs STATE TH. S S NANDA ADV VISHAL BHARTI
COMMISSIONER/SECY. SOCIAL FOR RES
WELFARE DEPTT. AND ORS.
- 62 WP(C) 2017/2019 SUMIT ANAND AND ORS. AJAY VAID FOR PET
CM(4203/2019) Vs STATE AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
TH.COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY
P.W.D.(R AND B) DEPTT. AND
ORS.
- 63 WP(C) 2150/2019 INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
CM(4444/2019) PALALI TH. SOM RAJ AND ORS. RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
Vs U.O.I.TH.SECY.MINISTRY
OF ROADS AND SURFACE
TRANSPORT AND ORS.
- 64 WP(C) 2197/2019 M/S HARSH ELECTRICAL STORE JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR
CM(4506/2019) Vs U.O.I.TH.SECY.MINISTRY PET
OF DEFENCE GOVT. OF INDIA
AND ORS. VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
- 65 WP(C) 2312/2019 JAFER HUSSAIN M Y AKHOON FOR PET
CM(4672/2019) Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
ORS. RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
- 66 WP(C) 2420/2019 STANZIN MENTOK AND ORS. SHEIKH MUSHTAQ FOR PET
CM(4838/2019) Vs STATE TH.LADAKH AFFAIRS
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- in
- WP(C) 1293/2020 TASHI NAMGYAL AND ANR SYED TABASUM ZAFAR JALALI
CM(6709/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND FOR PET
CM(3999/2020) K TH SECY LADAKH AFFAIRS MR.VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR
CM(4000/2020) DEPTT AND ORS RES
- 67 WP(C) 3184/2019 SANJAY KUMAR AMIT SHARMA FOR PET
CM(6602/2019) Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND
CM(6601/2019) KASHMIR TH. SECRETARY
FINANCE DEPTT. AND ORS.
- 68 WP(C) 3299/2019 HAKIM DIN MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET
CM(6905/2019) Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND BHANU SINGH SLATHIA FOR PET
KASHMIR TH. SECRETARY LAWANYA SHARMA FOR RES
IRRIGATION AND FLOOD
CONTROL DEPTT. AND ORS.
- 69 WP(C) 3381/2019 AMEN SHEIKH NAJEEB FOR PET
CM(7075/2019) Vs J.K.B.O.P.E.E. TH. ITS F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
CHAIRMAN AND ANR.

70	WP(C) 3475/2019 CM(7250/2019)	MANSA RAM Vs STATE TH. REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	B S MANHAS FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
71	WP(C) 3748/2019	JATINDER SHARMA Vs SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI UNIVERSITY, KATRA AND ORS.	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET SHIVANI JALALI FOR RES SHIVANI JILALI FOR RES
72	WP(C) 3849/2019 CM(8005/2019)	M/S GANESHA SAYS TH. VARUN SAWHNEY AND ANR. Vs STATE TH. FOREST, ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT DEPTT. AND ORS.	MANPREET KOUR FOR PET AIJAZ LON E FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR PET
73	WP(C) 4044/2019 CM(8351/2019)	M/S MOHAN LAL GUPTA AND SONS TH. RAHUL GUPTA. Vs UNION OF INDIA TH. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS.	ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
74	WP(C) 4070/2019 CM(8408/2019)	TSERING NORDON Vs STATE OF J AND K TH. SSECRETARY HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT. AND ORS.	AIJAZ AHMAD CHISTI FOR PET F A NATNOO FOR RES
75	WP(C) 4090/2019 CM(8441/2019)	SYED SHABIR AHMED SHAH Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH. SECRETARY HOME DEPTT. AND OTHERS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
76	WP(C) 4451/2019 CM(9416/2019)	BABU RAM Vs J AND K PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD AND OTHERS.	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET A M MALIK, DY. AG FOR RES ARSHAD MAJID MALIK DY AG FOR RES
	in WP(C) 3908/2019 CM(8126/2019)	SHAM LAL Vs J. K.P.C.C. LTD. AND ORS.	ANIL SETHI FOR PET ARSHAD MAJID MALIK DY AG FOR RES S C MANSOTRA FOR RES
77	CR 34/2021 CM(3965/2021) CM(3967/2021) CM(3197/2021)	NIZAM UD DIN Vs HAKAM DIN AND OTHERS	N D QAZI FOR PET S A HASHMI FOR RES
78	CM(M) 61/2021 CM(9299/2021)	KULDEEP SINGH Vs SAROJ JOLLY	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET

FINAL HEARING

79	OW104 17/2016 IA(1/2016) [NIC]	NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs ASHA RANI AND ORS.	BALDEV SINGH FOR PET
80	SWP 2159/2017 CM(518/2020) IA(1/2017)	PRADEEP KUMAR SADHOTRA Vs J.D.A.TH.ITS SECY.AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES NISHANT SHUKLA FOR PET RANI KIYALA FOR PET

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR FRIDAY (22/04/2022)
BENCH NO.:SB-III

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1 Arb P 20/2022 UNION OF INDIA TH CHIEF VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR PET
CM(2589/2022) ENGINEER MES PATHANKOTE
ZONE AND ANOTHER
Vs M/S PARAMJEET SINGH

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

2 MA 167/2009 COLLECTOR LAND ACQ. AND ORS. S S NANDA, SR A A G FOR PET
IA(247/2009) Vs SHAM LAL AND ORS. L K SHARMA, SR ADVOCATE FOR
RES
MOHIT KUMAR FOR RES

3 AA 30/2010 UOI.TH.CHIFE ENGINEER R P JAMWAL FOR PET
IA(16/2010) PROJECT SAMPARK VILLA KAUL FOR RES
Vs M/S D2S INFRASTRUCTURES MONICA KOHLI FOR PET
PVT.LTD. VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR PET
NAVDEEP KOUR FOR RES
GAGAN BASOTRA FOR RES

4 MA 367/2011 KUMAR SANGAM RAHUL PANT FOR PET
IA(674/2011) Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND AAYUSH PANGOTRA FOR RES
ORS. ASHOK PARIHAR FOR RES

5 MA 368/2011 ANARA GUPTA RAHUL PANT FOR PET
IA(675/2011) Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND AAYUSH PANGOTRA FOR RES
ORS. ASHOK PARIHAR FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES

6 MA 369/2011 SATYANIBESHI RAHUL PANT FOR PET
IA(676/2011) Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND AAYUSH PANGOTRA FOR RES
ORS. ASHOK PARIHAR FOR RES

7 MA 12/2012 [NIC] NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. . BALDEV SINGH FOR PET
Vs M/S K.C.VANASPATI AND S K ANAND FOR RES
ORS. SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET
ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES

8 CRMC 109/2012 MOHAMMAD ASLAM SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET
Vs S.H.O.POILCE MR RAJESH THAPPA DYAG FOR
STATION,REASI AND ORS. RES
WAHID CHOUDHARY FOR PET
RAJNISH RAINA FOR PET
VEENU GUPTA FOR PET
JAMRODH SINGH GA FOR RES
J P GANDHI FOR RES

in
CRMC 55/2016 MOHAMMAD ASLAM SHEIKH ALTAF HUSSAIN FOR PET
IA(1/2016) Vs STATE TH.SHO.P/S.REASI
AND ANR.

- | | | | |
|----|---|---|---|
| 9 | MA 499/2012
IA(1048/2012) | JATINDER SHARMA
Vs M/S AALISHAN FURNITURES | VIVEK SHARMA FOR PET
VIPAN SHARMA FOR RES
RAJIV GORKA FOR RES
AJAY ABROL FOR RES
DAVINDERPREET KOUR FOR RES
M K BHARDWAJ SR ADV FOR RES |
| 10 | CONC 31/2013

in
MA 64/2013
IA(73/2013) | TRILOCHAN SINGH
Vs THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE
CO.LTD.AND ORS.M | G S WAZIR FOR PET
RUPINDER SINGH FOR RES |
| 11 | MA 254/2013
IA(447/2013) | TRILOCHAN SINGH WAZIR
Vs THE NEW INDIA ASURANCE
CO.LTD.AND ORS.
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE
CO.LTD.
Vs BIMLA DEVI AND ORS. | G S WAZIR FOR PET
LIYAKAT ALI SUMBERIA FOR RES
VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET
ADV SARVESHWAR GUPTA FOR RES
MOHD ALEEM WANI FOR RES
MOHD. ALEEM WANI FOR RES |
| 12 | CSA 38/2014
IA(66/2014) | MOUCHU RAM
Vs SURAM DEVI | B S BALI FOR PET |
| 13 | CFA 51/2014
CM(7662/2021)

in
RFA 18/2021 | MOORTI MAATAA BAHDERKAALI
JEE AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.P.W.D.AND ORS.

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
TH SECRETARY PUBLIC WORKS
DEPTT AND OTHERS
Vs MOORTI MATA
BHADHARAKAALI JI AND ANOTHER | J P SHARMA FOR PET
FARAZ IQBAL DYAG FOR RES
SEEMA SHEKHER KHAJOOORIA FOR
PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR PET |
| 14 | MA 356/2014
IA(1/2017)
IA(528/2014)
CM(4750/2021) | M/S KASHMIR STEEL ROLLING
MILLS
Vs STEEL AUTHORITY OF
INDIA LTD. AND ORS. | PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR PET
MR.RAVINDER SHARMA,AAG FOR
RES
MR.PRANAV KOHLI FOR PET
MR. RAVINDER SHARMA FOR RES
AAKASH GUPTA FOR RES
DHIRAJ NANDA FOR RES
RAVINDER SHARMA FOR RES |
| 15 | CRMC 160/2015
IA(1/2016)
IA(182/2015)
IA(3/2015)
IA(2/2015)
IA(1/2015)
STAYED
in
CRMC 161/2015
IA(183/2015)
IA(3/2015)
IA(1/2016)
IA(2/2015)
IA(1/2015)
CRMC 236/2015
IA(1/2016)
IA(1/2015)
CRMC 528/2015
IA(1/2016)
IA(99001/2015[D-
1/2015]) IA(2/2016)
CRMC 15/2016
IA(1/2016) | PARSHOTAM LAL AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.SHO.P/S.DOMANA
AND ANR.

PARSHOTAM LAL AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.SHO.P/S.DOMANA
AND ANR.

MOHD. AFZAL AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH. HOME DEPTT.
AND ORS.

PARSHOTAM LAL AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.SHO.P/S.DOMANA
AND ANR.

MOHD.AFZAL AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND
ORS. | J P GANDHI FOR PET
MEENAKSHI SALATHIA FOR RES
BHANU SINGH SLATHIA FOR PET

J P GANDHI FOR PET
MEENAKSHI SALATHIA FOR RES

MEENAKSHI SLATHIA FOR PET
RAKESH KHAJURIA,AAG FOR RES

J P GANDHI FOR PET
MEENAKSHI SLATHIA FOR RES
AIJAZ LONE,G A FOR RES

MEENAKSHI SLATHIA FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES |

- | | | | |
|----|---|--|---|
| 16 | AA 13/2017 | STATE TH.PR.SECY.P.W.D.AND ORS.
Vs M/S GVPR ENGINEERS LIMITED | H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR PET
RAJESH BHASIN FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG,
PALLAVI SHARMA FOR PET
YASHODHAN THAKUR FOR RES |
| 17 | CRMC 298/2017
IA(1/2017) | GIRDHARI LAL
Vs STATE TH.S.S.P.CRIME BRANCH JAMMU | MEENAKSHI SLATHIA FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
BHANU SINGH SLATHIA FOR PET
ASHISH SHARMA FOR PET
B R MANHAS FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES |
| 18 | MA 376/2017
IA(1/2017) | RAKESH AND ANR.
Vs M/S IRSHAD HUSSAIN WANI AND CO.AND ORS. | KARAN SHARMA FOR PET
BARI ABDULLAH FOR RES
INDERJEET GUPTA FOR RES
JATIN MAHAJAN FOR RES |
| 19 | AA 15/2019 | CHIEF ENGINEER, PMGSY, JAMMU.
Vs M/S GVPR ENGINEERS LIMITED TH. THAKUR ASHWANI SINGH. | L K MOZA AAG FOR PET
YASHODHAN THAKUR FOR RES
PALLAVI SHARMA FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR PET |
| 20 | Arb P 64/2019
CM(9187/2019) | CHIEF ENGINEERS PMGSY
Vs M/S GVPR ENGINEERS LTD | SHEIKH FARAZ IQBAL FOR PET
YASHODHAN THAKUR FOR RES
PALLAVI SHARMA FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR PET |
| 21 | Arb P 65/2019
CM(9188/2019) | CHIEF ENGINEER PMGSY
Vs M/S GVPR ENGINEERS LTD | SHEIKH FARAZ IQBAL FOR PET
YASHODHAN THAKUR FOR RES
PALLAVI SHARMA FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR PET |
| 22 | Arb P 66/2019
CM(9189/2019) | CHIEF ENGINEER PMGSY
Vs M/S GVPR ENGINEERS LTD | SHEIKH FARAZ IQBAL FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG, RAJA MOHIT BUCHA FOR PET
YASHODHAN THAKUR FOR RES |
| 23 | CRM(M) 452/2019
Cr1M(1095/2019) | MOHD. AKRAM
Vs QAMAR UL NISA | N D QAZI FOR PET
MR. M.A GONI FOR RES
MISBA AMIN FOR RES |
| | in
OWP 1836/2017
IA(1/2018)
CM(829/2019[1/2019])
IA(1/2017) | QAMR-UL-NISSA
Vs GOVT. OF J AND K TH. ITS COMMISSIONER, R AND B | AJAY SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
A S KOTWAL FOR RES
MEHAK FATIMA MALIK FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR RES
N D QAZI FOR RES
NIRMAL KOTWAL, SR AAG FOR RES |
| 24 | CRM(M) 493/2019
Cr1M(1200/2019) | SURJEET SINGH
Vs STATE OF J AND K TH. POLICE STATION AND ORS. | SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
MR. SUDESH MAGOTRA, DYAG FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI DY AG FOR RES
PANKAJ DUBEY FOR RES |
| 25 | Mac App 94/2020 | ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD TH DUNI SINGH MOTTEN
Vs MOHD ORANGZAIB AND OTHERS. | RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET
MR.Z.S.MALIK FOR RES
R P SHARMA FOR RES
Z S MALIK FOR RES |
| 26 | Mac App 1/2021
CM(6222/2021) [NIC] | NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD TH ITS MANAGER SH RATAN LAL
Vs PHOLI DEVI AND ORS | BALDEV SINGH FOR PET
DHEERAJ SHARMA FOR RES |
| 27 | FAO(WC) 4/2021 | SHAM LAL
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH COMMISSIONER PDD AND OTHERS | M TARIQ MUGHAL FOR PET |

28	Mac App 94/2021 CM(6855/2021) CM(6856/2021)	SHAM LAL Vs SUNITA DEVI, W/O LATE SH. SUBASH CHANDER	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR RES SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR RES
----	---	--	---

FINAL HEARING

29	CR 49/2008 IA(76/2010) IA(54/2008) IA(69/2012) in CPC 5/2010 OW104 66/2012 CM(8528/2019) IA(69/2012)	AGYA RAM AND ORS. Vs RAM RAKHA AND ORS. OM PARKASH Vs HARDEV SINGH AND ORS. BALDESHWAR DASS AND ORS. Vs AGYA RAM AND ORS.	VIJAY GUPTA FOR PET A S KATOCH FOR RES O P THAKUR FOR PET VIJAY GUPTA FOR RES O P THAKUR FOR PET VIJAY GUPTA FOR RES
30	CFA 27/2009 IA(4/2012) IA(28/2014) IA(51/2010) IA(48/2009) IA(35/2011)	COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISTION ASST.COMMIS Vs BARKAT BEGUM AND ORS	AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR PET M U SALARIA FOR RES PET IN PERSON FOR PET DEEPIKA SINGH RAJAWAT FOR RES HIMANSHU BEOTRA FOR RES
31	MA 37/2009 [UIA]	UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD. Vs MOTI LAL AND ORS.	VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET ANIL SETHI FOR RES
32	CR 67/2009	MOHAMAD FAZAL Vs MOHAMMAD SHAFI	ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET DEERAJ MAGOTA FOR PET
33	MA 328/2009 IA(470/2009) [NIC] DEATH	NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD. Vs DEEPAK KUMAR ANAND AND ORS.	BALDEV SINGH FOR PET P S CHANDEL, CGSC FOR RES ANKESH CHANDEL FOR RES
34	MA 330/2009 IA(475/2009)	NEW INDIA ASS.CO.LTD. Vs GURMEET KOUR AND ORS.	R K GUPTA,SR ADV FOR PET R N SHARMA FOR RES GAGAN BASOTRA FOR RES G S SARKARIA FOR RES
35	MA 353/2009 IA(514/2009) INJURY in MA 346/2009	O.I.C Vs ZAHIR ABBAS AND ANR. O.I.C Vs MOHD. YOUSUF AND ANR.	DINESH SINGH CHAUHAN FOR PET ANKUR GUPTA FOR RES IQBAL HUSSAIN BHAT FOR RES DINESH SINGH CHAUHAN FOR PET ANKUR GUPTA FOR RES D S CHAUHAN FOR PET RAJIV GORKA FOR PET IQBAL HUSSAIN BHAT FOR RES
36	MA 501/2009 DEATH in MA 500/2009 MA 516/2009 MA 517/2009	ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD Vs VANDNA GOUR AND ORS ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD Vs PREM GUPTA AND ORS PREM GUPTA Vs ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD AND ORS VANDNA GOUR ALIAS VANDNA SHARMA AND ORS Vs ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD AND ORS	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET RAGHU MEHTA FOR RES AMRIT SARIN FOR PET KARANJIT SINGH FOR RES RITISH MAHAJAN FOR PET RAGHU MEHTA FOR PET S K SHARMA FOR RES RAGHU MEHTA FOR PET S K SHARMA FOR RES

MA 518/2009	DEEPAK GUPTA AND ANR Vs ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD AND ORS	RAGHU MEHTA FOR PET S K SHARMA FOR RES S S AHMED FOR PET VINOD BAKSHI,DY AG FOR RES A V GUPTA,SR ADV FOR RES ADITYA GUPTA FOR RES
MA 519/2009	DEEPAK GUPTA AND ANR Vs ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD AND ORS	RAGHU MEHTA FOR PET
37 MA 538/2009	[NIC] CHANDER MOHAN SETH Vs NATIONAL INS. CO. LTD. AND ORS.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
38 CSA 41/2014 IA(1/2016) IA(69/2014)	MULKH RAJ AND ORS. Vs SURAJ PARKASH SHARMA	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
39 MA 521/2014 CM(2511/2019[1/2019]) IA(765/2014)	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs KARTAR SINGH AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET P S PARMAR FOR RES SURJEET SINGH ANDOTRA ADV FOR RES
in CONC 40/2019[CM 276/2019]	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER, H. S. DHALIWAL Vs KARTAR SINGH	RUPUNDER SINGH FOR PET P S PARMAR FOR RES
40 MA 541/2014	NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs RUKSANA PARVEEN AND ANR.	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET MOHD ARIF FOR RES
in MA 540/2014	NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs SHAMA PARVEEN AND ANR.	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET MOHD ARIF FOR RES
MA 542/2014 IA(1/2016)	NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs AMNA AND ANR.	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET MOHD ARIF FOR RES
MA 544/2014 IA(1/2016)	NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs MOHD.ZAREEN AND ANR.	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET MOHD ARIF FOR RES VANDANA KUMARI FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR PET
MA 28/2015 IA(1/2016)	NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs JATTI AND ANR.	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET MOHD ARIF FOR RES
41 MA 42/2015 IA(54/2015)	THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs BADAR HUSSAIN AND ANR.	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET ISHFAQ CHOWDHARY FOR RES ANIL GUPTA FOR RES
in MA 41/2015 IA(53/2015)	THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs SALAM DIN AND ORS.	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET C N LIAQAT FOR RES SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET MOHSIN BHAT FOR PET VEENU GUPTA FOR PET
MA 43/2015 IA(55/2015)	THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs ALTAF HUSSAIN AND ANR.	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET ISHFAQ CHOWDHARY FOR RES
MA 44/2015 IA(56/2015) CM(2129/2021)	THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs BAGH HUSSAIN AND ANR.	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET SHAFIQ CHOWDHARY FOR RES
MA 45/2015 IA(57/2015) CM(2128/2021)	THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs ROSHAN DIN AND ANR.	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET SHAFIQ CHOWDHARY FOR RES
MA 46/2015 IA(1/2016) IA(58/2015)	THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs ALAF DIN AND ANR.	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET ISHFAQ CHOWDHARY FOR RES

42	CM(2128/2021) IN MA 45/2015 RELEASE OF AMOUNT	THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs ROSHAN DIN AND ANR.	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET SHAFIQ CHOWDHARY FOR RES AMRIT SARIN FOR RES SHAFIQ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
43	MA 215/2017 IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018) in MA 214/2017 IA(1/2018)	ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs SHAHIEN AKHTER AND ORS. ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs SHAMIM AKHTER AND ORS.	VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET Z A QAZI FOR RES VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET Z A QAZI FOR RES A K RAZDAN FOR RES Z A QAZI FOR PET
	MA 275/2017 IA(2/2017) IA(1/2017)	SHAMIM AKHTER Vs ARUNGZAIB AND ORS.	Z A QAZI FOR PET
	MA 276/2017 IA(1/2017) IA(2/2017)	SHAHIEN AKHTER Vs ARUNGZAIB AND ORS.	Z A QAZI FOR PET
44	MA 292/2017 IA(1/2017) in MA 291/2017 IA(1/2017)	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs BISHAN DASS AND ORS. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs BALBIR SINGH AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET JAGPAAL SINGH FOR RES DALJEET SINGH MANHAS FOR RES RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET JAGPAAL SINGH FOR RES
45	MA 343/2017 CM(2330/2021) [NIC]	GURNAM SINGH Vs NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.	ANIL SETHI FOR PET RAJESH KUMAR FOR RES SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET NARINDER ATTRI FOR PET VARURT KUMAR GUPTA FOR PET A K RAZDAN FOR RES
46	MA 8/2018 in MA 3/2018 IA(1/2018) CM(1251/2020) MA 9/2018	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs ABDUL LATIEF AND ORS. NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs KHURSHEEDA BANU AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
	MA 10/2018	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs RUBINA BANO AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
	MA 12/2018	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs SHABINA BANO AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET
	MA 16/2018	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs FATIMA BANO AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
	MA 91/2018 CM(6143/2020) IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALI WAL Vs RESHMA BANO AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
	MA 92/2018 IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALI WAL Vs GULSHAN BANO AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
	MA 93/2018 CM(6160/2020) CM(8891/2021) IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALI WAL Vs MUZAFFER HUSSAIN AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
	MA 94/2018 IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALI WAL Vs SAPOORA BANO AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES

MA 95/2018 IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALIWAL Vs MIR ALI AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 96/2018 IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALIWAL Vs MOHD SADIQ AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 97/2018 IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALIWAL Vs FATIMA BANO AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET
MA 98/2018 IA(1/2018)	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs MOHD.IQBAL AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 99/2018 CM(6144/2020) IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALIWAL Vs MOHD. ISAQ AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 100/2018 CM(6139/2020) CM(6140/2020) IA(1/2018)	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs MUDASSIR AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 101/2018 IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALIWAL Vs MUBINA BANO AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 102/2018 IA(1/2018)	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs MOHD.ASLAM AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 103/2018 IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALIWAL Vs ASHIQ HUSSAIN AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 104/2018 CM(6162/2020) IA(1/2018)	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs YASIR HUSSAIN AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 105/2018 IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALIWAL Vs ABDUL KARIM AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 106/2018 IA(1/2018)	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs ZAREENA BANO AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 107/2018 IA(1/2018)	THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER H.S. DHALIWAL Vs MEHNAZA BANO AND ORS	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
MA 108/2018 IA(1/2018)	NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Vs YASIR HUSSAIN AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES
47 CFA 11/2018 IA(1/2018)	STATE TH.CHIEF SECY.AND ORS. Vs MOHD.ASLAM AND ANR.	H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR PET K K PATHAN FOR RES P S CHANDEL,DY AG FOR PET K M BHATTI FOR RES
48 CSA 12/2018 IA(1/2018)	PARVEEN KUMAR Vs MOHIT TANDON	ANIL SETHI FOR PET ASHWANI THAKUR FOR RES
49 Mac App 58/2019 CM(1053/2020) CM(3596/2019) CM(8198/2019)	ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. TH. R.KOUL Vs VEENA DEVI	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET M K RAINA FOR RES
50 Mac App 26/2020	NIRMAL KUMARI AND ANOTHER. Vs BHARTI AXA GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD JAMMU AND OTHERS.	VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET
51 Mac App 133/2020 CM(4349/2020)	BABLI DEVI AND ANR Vs ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD AND ORS	VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET

52	RFA 29/2021 CM(9337/2021)	GOUTAM SACHDEVA Vs SURINDER MOHAN SACHDEVA AND OTHERS	C S GUPTA FOR PET SUPREET SINGH JOHAL FOR RES
	CAV 1864/2021	SURINDER MOHAN SACHDEVA AND ANOTHER VS GAUTAM SACHDEVA	SUPREET JOHAL FOR CAVEAT

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR FRIDAY (22/04/2022)
BENCH NO.:SB-IV

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1 CM(2304/2022) IN TANVEER AHMED M I SHERKAHN FOR PET
WP(C) 260/2022 Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU TH AJAY ABROL FOR RES
VICE CHANCELLOR JAMMU AND
OTHERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

2 OWP 755/2018 ASHOK KUMAR KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR PET
CM(5824/2019) Vs STATE TH.SECY.REVENUE AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
IA(2/2018) DEPTT. AND ORS. RAJESH PAL SMOTRA FOR PET
IA(3/2018) K S JOHAL SR ADV FOR PET
IA(1/2018) AHSAN MIRZA, DAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG
FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES
RANJIT SINGH JAMWAL,DY A G
FOR RES
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR RES

in
OWP 369/2011 LAKSHMI DEVI AND ORS. K S JOHAL SR ADV FOR PET
IA(2439/2013) Vs STATE S C GUPTA,SR AAG FOR RES
IA(2413/2012) TH.DY.COMMISSIONER,KATHUA JAGPAAL SINGH FOR RES
IA(242/2014) AND ORS.
IA(1/2015)
IA(2286/2013)
IA(1/2017)

OWP 1539/2017 RAJESHWAR SINGH AND ANR. VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET
IA(1/2017) Vs STATE TH.IRRIGATION JAVED IQBAL BALWAN FOR RES
IA(4/2017) DEPTT.AND ORS. D C RAINA SR ADV FOR PET
IA(3/2017) K S JOHAL SR ADV FOR RES
IA(2/2017) R S JAMWAL, DY AG FOR RES
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
R S JAMWAL,DY AG FOR RES
KANAV KUMAR SHARMA FOR RES

OWP 514/2018 IA(3/2018) IA(1/2018)	ASHOK KUMAR Vs STATE TH.SECY.REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES SUPREET S JOHAL FOR PET R H A SUDDIQUI, SR AAG FOR RES ANKUR SHARMA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES K S JOHAL FOR RES R S JAMWAL, DY AG FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR RES L K MOZA AAG FOR RES
OWP 570/2018 IA(1/2018) IA(3/2018) CM(6684/2019) CM(6876/2019) IA(2/2018)	SHIV KUMAR Vs STATE TH.SECY.REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES K S JOHAL SR ADV FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES RANJIT SINGH JAMWAL, DY AG FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES AHSAN MIRZA , DY AG FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI, DY AG FOR RES
3 WP(C) 2769/2019 CM(5668/2019)	RAJEEV JAMWAL AND ANR. Vs J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL, JAMMU AND ORS.	VIKRAM RATHORE FOR PET D S SAINI FOR RES RAHIL RAJA FOR PET HARSHWARDHWAN GUPTA FOR RES SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES
4 CCP(S) 126/2020	VISHAL SHARMA Vs HIRDESH KUMAR SECY SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTTAND ORS	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
5 CCP(S) 149/2020	DEEP KUMAR Vs M RAJU SECY JKPDCL AND ANR	RAJESH SMOTRA FOR PET
6 CCP(S) 153/2020	NISHANT GUPTA Vs ANIL KUMAR ATTRI DFO REASI AND ORS	A K SAWHNEY FOR PET
7 CCP(S) 154/2020	HARDEEP KUMAR SHARMA Vs ATUL DULOO SECY HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND ORS	O P THAKUR FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
8 CCP(S) 156/2020	SANAM RAZAQ AND ANR. Vs RAMESH ANGRAN S S P POONCH AND ANOTHER.	SARFRAZ SHAH FOR PET
9 CCP(S) 161/2020 [OWP 898/2012]	IN NARINDER DOGRA Vs ROHIT KHAJURIA DEPUTY COMMISSIONER SAMBA AND ANR	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET
10 WP(C) 204/2020	MOHD ASLAM Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECY RURAL DEPTT AND ANR	A K SHAN FOR PET
11 WP(C) 205/2020 CM(362/2020)	MOHD SHAFI Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH REVENUE DEPTT AND ORS	K S PURI FOR PET S.S. NANDA FOR RES K L PANDITA FOR RES
12 CCP(S) 219/2020	PRITHVI RAJ SHARMA Vs FAROOQ AHMAD LONE SECY GAD JAMMU	NITIN BHASIN FOR PET
13 WP(C) 234/2020 CM(411/2020)	AMJID HUSSAIN Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY P W D DEPTT AND OTHERS.	MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR PET SEEMA KHAJOORIA SHEKHER SR AAG FOR RES

- | | | | |
|----|---|---|---|
| 14 | CCP(S) 268/2020
CM(5316/2020) | M/S RAM PYARI WINE SHOP
Vs ARUN KUMAR MEHTA TH
SECRETARY FINANCE DEPTT AND
OTHERS. | MOHSIN S QADRI FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES |
| 15 | WP(C) 439/2020
CM(967/2020) | SURESH KUMAR AND ORS
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION
GANDHI NAGAR AND ANR | AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES |
| 16 | WP(C) 753/2020
CM(1813/2020) | SHAKEELA BEGUM
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT
AND OTHERS. | PARIKSHA PARMAR FOR PET
SEEMA KHAJOORIA SR.AAG FOR
RES |
| 17 | WP(C) 1020/2020
CM(2672/2020) | SUBASH CHANDER GUPTA
Vs JAMMU DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY TH ITS SECRETARY
JAMMU AND ANOTHER. | GOURAV GOSWAMI FOR PET
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES |
| 18 | WP(C) 1086/2020
CM(2982/2020)
CM(2983/2020) | OM PARKASH
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH URBAN DEPTT AND
ORS | AJAY VAID FOR PET |
| 19 | WP(C) 1112/2020
CM(3112/2020)
CM(3113/2020) | ALL INDIGENOUS MEDICINE
ORGANIZATION
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECY
MINISTRY OF AYUSH AND ORS | ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES |
| | in
WP(C) 1199/2021
CM(4923/2021) | VARINDER KUMAR
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF AYUSH
AND OTHERS | ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES |
| 20 | WP(C) 1167/2020
CM(3372/2020)
CM(3373/2020) | RESIDENTS OF VILLAGE DHAN
DANNA LORAN TH ISHTIAQ
SAFEER
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPTT AND ORS | S H RATHER FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES |
| 21 | WP(C) 1177/2020
CM(3421/2020)
CM(3428/2020) | PRIVATE SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION
J AND K TH SHILPA MAHAJAN
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPTT AND ORS | GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET
MS.PALLVI SHARMA FOR RES
MR.M.K.BHARDWAJ SR ADV FOR
PET |
| 22 | WP(C) 1186/2020
CM(3458/2020) | GURMEET KOUR
Vs THE UNION TERRITORY OF
J AND K TH HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVP DEPTT AND ORS | SUYASH SINGH CHANDEL FOR PET |
| 23 | WP(C) 1463/2020
CM(4855/2020) | DEEPAK SHARMA AND ANOTHER.
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY DEPTT LAW JUSTICE
AND PARLIAMENTARY AFF AND
ORS. | ZOYA BHARDWAJ FOR PET
MR.ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
MS.ZOYA BHARDWAJ FOR PET |
| 24 | WP(C) 1537/2020
CM(5127/2020) | RUKHSANA CHOUDHARY
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND
OTHERS. | ANIL SETHI FOR PET |
| 25 | WP(C) 1613/2020
CM(5475/2020) | RITA SAMBYAL
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND
OTHERS. | RAHUL PANT FOR PET
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG
FOR RES |
| 26 | WP(C) 1720/2020
CM(6017/2020)
CM(6018/2020) | ANAND JANDIAL
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY COOPERATIVE DEPTT
AND OTHERS. | AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR RES |

- | | | | |
|----|---|--|--|
| 27 | WP(C) 1735/2020
CM(6058/2020) | MEHTAB COMPUTER SOCIETY TH
SATISH KUMAR BANSAL
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH SECY TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND ORS | DHEERAJ NANDA FOR PET |
| 28 | WP(C) 1852/2020
CM(6652/2020) | ABDUL LATIEF
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND
OTHERS. | CH NAYAZ AHMED NAZ FOR PET
REHANA NILOFAR FOR PET
ABRAR AHMED KHAN FOR RES |
| 29 | WP(C) 2016/2020
CM(7836/2020) | ANKIT SINGH CHIB TH JAGDEV
SINGH CHIB.
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH GAD
AND OTHERS. | RAVINDER SHARMA FOR PET
MR.F.A.NATNOO AAG FOR RES
F A NATNOO AAG FOR RES |
| 30 | WP(C) 2061/2020
CM(5879/2021)
CM(8127/2020) | NARESH KUMAR AND ANR
Vs UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY
OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS | JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR
PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES |
| 31 | WP(C) 2125/2020
CM(8316/2020) | MANDEEP SHARMA
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH REVENUE DEPTT AND
ORS | MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES |
| 32 | CCP(S) 221/2021 | ARSHID AHMAD BHAT, PROP M/S
BHAT TRADING ENTERPRISES
Vs M. RAJU COMMISSIONER /
SECRETARY TO GOVT., JAL
SHAKTI DEPARTMENT | M ZULKARNAIN CHOWDHARY FOR
PET
MR.S.SAHMED FOR PET |
| 33 | CCP(S) 252/2021 | MUSHTAQ AHMED AND OTHERS
Vs BIPUL PATHAK
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
RURAL DEV DEPTT AND
PANCHAYATI RAJ AND OTHERS | MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET |
| 34 | CCP(S) 267/2021 | M/S R D SINGH TH ITS
PROPRIETOR RAHUL DEV SINGH
Vs HAMESH MANCHANDA CHIEF
ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI | AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR RES |
| 35 | CCP(S) 270/2021 | PAWAN SINGH
Vs SANJEEV VERMA
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
FOREST DEPTT AND ANOTHER | PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR PET |
| 36 | CCP(S) 271/2021 | AJIT SINGH
Vs AJAY KUMAR BHALLA HOME
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS GOI AND OTHERS | WARIS GILL FOR PET |
| 37 | CCP(S) 272/2021 | ANCHAL SINGH AND ORS
Vs M RAJU COMMISSIONER
SECRETARY JAL SHAKTI DEPTT
AND ORS | SHEIKH AYAZ HUSSAIN FOR PET |
| 38 | WP(C) 294/2021
CM(1493/2021) | GARU RAM AND OTHERS
Vs J AND K SPECIAL
TRIBUNAL TH ITS CHAIRMAN
REHARI JAMMU AND OTHERS | G S THAKUR FOR PET
RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR RES |
| 39 | CCP(S) 308/2021 | ASHIS KUMAR DEY AND OTHERS
Vs AJAY KUMAR SECRETARY
GOI MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND
OTHERS | ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES |
| 40 | CCP(S) 315/2021 | RUPPALI PHULL
Vs MANOJ DWIVEDI
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY GAD
JAMMU | ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET |
| 41 | WP(C) 316/2021 | PRINCE KUMAR
Vs COMMANDING OFFICER HQ
NORTHERN COMMAND AND OTHERS | RAVI DOGRA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES |

42	CCP(S) 322/2021	DEEPAK SINGH Vs SHALEEN KABRA COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	AMIT GUPTA FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
43	CCP(S) 323/2021	PAWAN KUMAR AND OTHERS. Vs ASHWANI SACHDEVA CHIEF ENGINEER MAINT AND RE WING JAMMU	PAWAN BANDRAL FOR PET
44	CCP(S) 324/2021	PAWAN KUMAR AND OTHERS. Vs ASHWANI SACHDEVA CHIEF ENGINEER MAINT AND RE WING JAMMU	PAWAN BANDRAL FOR PET
45	WP(C) 394/2021 CM(4104/2021) CM(4105/2021) CM(1993/2021)	MANIZA BEGUM Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SSP RAJOURI AND OTHERS	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET
46	WP(C) 408/2021 CM(2038/2021)	GHULAM HUSSAIN Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
47	WP(C) 410/2021 CM(2042/2021)	HARI SINGH RAJPUT Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETAY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	KARAN SHARMA FOR PET
48	WP(C) 464/2021 CM(2277/2021)	BALBIR SINGH Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU TH ITS REGISTRAR AND OTHERS	S C MANSOTRA FOR PET ANIL SETHI FOR RES
49	WP(C) 615/2021 CM(2834/2021) CM(2910/2021) CM(3972/2021) CM(2913/2021) CM(2987/2021) CM(1688/2022)	M/S STAR TRANSPORT TH MASOOD AHMED Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY FCS AND CA DEPTT AND OTHERS	JAGPAAL SINGH FOR PET MR.H.A.SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES MR.J.I.BALWAN FOR PET JAG PAL FOR PET MR Z.A.SHAH SR ADV FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES R KOUL FOR RES MR.R.KOUL FOR RES
50	WP(C) 744/2021 CM(3251/2021) CM(3252/2021) CM(3596/2021) CM(3597/2021)	KULDEEP LUTHRA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	S S AHMED FOR PET PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR RES FARHAN MIRZA FOR PET
51	WP(C) 763/2021 CM(3366/2021) CM(5407/2021)	DATA RANPAT DEV COLLEGE OF BSC NURSING DHALOTI KATHUA TH MADHU BALA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDU DEPTT AND ORS	NITIN BHASIN FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI, SR. AAG FOR RES H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
52	WP(C) 1250/2021 CM(5119/2021)	MOHD MUSHTAQ Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY TO GOVT COOPERATIVE DEPARTMENT	PRIYANSHU SHARMA FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES GOVIND RAINA FOR RES
53	WP(C) 1366/2021 CM(5529/2021)	MOHD IQBAL Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT, RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT	M A BHAT FOR PET AYJAZ LONE DAG FOR RES

CAV 1471/2021	ADDITIONAL DISTRICT PROGRAMME CO-ORDINATOR MGNREGA ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER DEVELOPMENT VS PUBLIC AT LARGE	AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR CAVEAT
in		
WP(C) 1658/2021 CM(6456/2021)	TARIQ MEHMOOD Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT	N D QAZI FOR PET AYJAZ LONE DAG FOR RES
54 WP(C) 1446/2021 CM(5791/2021) CM(2384/2022)	LAKSHAY DEV Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU TH VICE CHANCELLOR	ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET W S NARGAL FOR RES ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET AJAY ABROL FOR RES
55 WP(C) 1499/2021 CM(5944/2021)	KULJEET SINGH JAMWAL Vs UNION OF INDIA TH MINISTRY OF FINANCE	RAJESH BHUSHAN FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI, PARVEEN KAPAHI FOR RES ADITYA SHARMA FOR RES SACHIN SHARMA FOR RES
56 WP(C) 1551/2021 CM(6109/2021)	SUKHDEV Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT	RAJESH BHUSHAN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
in		
WP(C) 2618/2021 CM(9001/2021)	DES RAJ Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY PWD AND OTHERS	RAJESH BHUSHAN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
WP(C) 2913/2021 CM(9692/2021)	HARI CHAND Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY PWD AND OTHERS	RAJESH BHUSHAN FOR PET
57 WP(C) 1782/2021 CM(6804/2021)	M/S NORTH SUN ENTERPRISES, 59-P, I/E BARZULLA, SANAT NAGAR, SRINAGAR, J AND K TH ALTAF AHMAD AHANGAR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH PRINCIPAL SECY PDD DEPARTMENT	AZHAR UL AMIN FOR PET F A NATNOO AAG FOR RES
58 WP(C) 2121/2021 CM(7704/2021) CM(41/2022)	GAGAN DEEP SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS	O S BANDRAL FOR PET AYJAZ LONE DAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
59 WP(C) 2267/2021 CM(8046/2021)	BHARAT BHUSHAN Vs KAMAL PREET SINGH AND OTHERS	RAVINDER SINGH THAKUR FOR PET KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR RES
60 WP(C) 2270/2021	CHARAN DASS Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY COOPERATIVE DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	GARIMA GUPTA FOR PET K.D.S.KOTWAL, DY.AG FOR RES
61 WP(C) 2280/2021 CM(8096/2021)	GHULAM RASOOL SHAH Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER CUM SECRETARY DEPTT OF RELIEF AND REHABILITATION AND OTHERS	NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
62 WP(C) 2680/2021 CM(9116/2021)	JASMINE Vs PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK TH ITS CHAIRMAN AND OTHERS	MANPREET KOUR FOR PET

63	WP(C) 2716/2021 CM(9231/2021) CM(9232/2021)	AJAY KUMAR SHARMA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER REVENUE RAJOURI AND OTHERS	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET
64	WP(C) 2764/2021 CM(9342/2021)	NARINDER KUMAR BALI AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH REVENUE SECRETARY AND OTHERS	G S THAKUR FOR PET S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES S SURINDER SINGH FOR RES
65	WP(C) 2901/2021 CM(9670/2021)	SUSHIL KUMAR AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH MISSIONER SECRETARY AND OTHERS	ANIL KHAJURIA FOR PET
66	WP(C) 53/2022 CM(176/2022)	PASHO Vs JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION TH ITS COMMISSIONER AND OTHERS	S RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET
67	WP(C) 84/2022 CM(243/2022)	FAROOQ HUSSAIN Vs UT OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY PUBLIC WORKS R AND B DEPTT JAMMU AND OTHERS	PARIMOKSH SETH FOR PET
68	WP(C) 94/2022 CM(293/2022) CM(292/2022)	SUPINDER KOUR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	MOHIT KUMAR FOR PET ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
69	WP(C) 95/2022 CM(294/2022) CM(295/2022)	BHADAR SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	KARAM VIR BHUSHAN FOR PET
70	WP(C) 104/2022	KAMLESH SINGH Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS GOI AND OTHERS	G S THAKUR FOR PET
71	WP(C) 109/2022 CM(359/2022)	MULK RAJ AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	N D QAZI FOR PET
72	WP(C) 143/2022 CM(553/2022) CM(555/2022)	VIJAY KUMAR ZUTSHI Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND ORS	S A AHMED FOR PET
73	WP(C) 187/2022 CM(697/2022)	JAIDEV KALRA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY URBAN LOCAL BODIES DEPTT AND OTHERS	JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR PET
74	WP(C) 268/2022 CM(1007/2022)	MOHD JAVED KHAN Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SSP RAJOURI AND OTHERS	MISBA AMIN FOR PET
75	WP(C) 341/2022 CM(1276/2022)	RESIDENTS OF WARD NO 40 TIRATH NAGAR TALAB TILLO JAMMU TH VIKRAM RATHORE Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	VIKRAM RATHORE FOR PET S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES

- 76 WP(C) 386/2022 M/S ALAMDAR STONE CRUSHER IRFAAN KHAN FOR PET
CM(1416/2022) TH MOHD ANZER AMIN RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND
OTHERS
- 77 WP(C) 388/2022 HASEEB AHMED MISBA AMIN FOR PET
CM(1418/2022) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPTT AND OTHERS
- 78 WP(C) 482/2022 SUSHANT KHAJURIA GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET
CM(1663/2022) Vs J AND K BANK TH MD AND NAVYUG SETHI FOR RES
ANOTHER RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
- 79 WP(C) 500/2022 AB AZIZ MANHAS RAHUL SHARMA FOR PET
CM(1690/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD R
AND B RAMBAN AND ORS
- 80 WP(C) 502/2022 THINLES NURBU AND ANOTHER SACHIN DOGRA FOR PET
CM(1692/2022) Vs UT OF LADAKH TH VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT REVENUE DEPTT AND
OTHERS
- 81 WP(C) 513/2022 MUMTAZ KHAN AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
CM(1719/2022) Vs UT OF J AND K TH RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT HOME DEPARTMENT AND
ORS
- 82 WP(C) 515/2022 M/S RAJ GROUP OF SWARN KISHORE SINGH FOR PET
CM(1721/2022) CONSTRUCTIONS TH RAKESH RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
KUMAR
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT
PWD R AND B AND OTHERS
- 83 WP(C) 524/2022 MEHLA GRIMEN HASTKALA AAYUSH PANGOTRA FOR PET
WELFARE SADAN BISHNAH JAMMU
TH SUNITA DEVI
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES
AND COMMERCE AND ANOTHER
- 84 WP(C) 525/2022 CHANCHAL PARWANA ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
CM(1743/2022) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
CM(1744/2022) MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
AND OTHERS
- 85 WP(C) 563/2022 ANEES JAN MOHSIN BHATT FOR PET
CM(1819/2022) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY EDUCATION DEPTT
AND OTHERS
- 86 WP(C) 571/2022 MOHD AYOUB KHAN MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET
CM(1840/2022) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD
R AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS

FINAL HEARING

- 87 WP(C) 7/2021 MANOJ KUMAR RAI MANPREET KOUR FOR PET
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH HOME
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND OTHERS.

88 WP(C) 2795/2021
CM(9422/2021)

RAJ KUMAR
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND OTHERS

ROHIT BHARTI FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR FRIDAY (22/04/2022)

BENCH NO.:SB-V

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL

ADMISSION/ORDERSa) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

1	CRMC 48/2010 IA(52/2010)	LAKHPAT RAI AND ANR. Vs JAGJIT RAI	V R WAZIR,SR ADV FOR PET JAGJIT RAI FOR RES ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET
2	OWP 171/2010 CM(358/2020) IA(216/2015) IA(216/2010) IA(1/2018)	PREM NATH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH. HOME SECTY. AND ANR.	M K BHARDWAJ SR ADV FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES C S AZAD FOR PET GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET VIPUL SHARMA FOR PET GAGAN BASOTRA,AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
3	CRMC 10/2013 IA(10/2013)	GHULAM HUSSAIN AND ORS. Vs PRAHLAD BHAGAT	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET A K SHAN FOR RES RAJESH THAPA, DY AG FOR RES
4	CRMC 305/2013 IA(366/2013) Cr1m(648/2019) Cr1m(442/2021)	KUNJ BIHARI SHARMA Vs C.B.I.JAMMU	RAVI ABROL FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES PARAS GUPTA FOR PET
5	CRMC 430/2014 IA(504/2014) IA(1/2015) Cr1m(1972/2021)	RAGHU NANDAN MODY Vs UOI.TH.DRUG INSOECTOR AND ORS.	SHIVANI JALALI FOR PET SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES VARUT KUMAR GUPTA FOR PET U K JALALI SR ADV FOR PET VARUT KR GUPTA FOR PET
	in		
	CRMC 428/2014 IA(1/2015) IA(502/2014) Cr1m(1132/2019)	BRIJ GOPAL ROY Vs UOI.TH.DRUG INSPECTOR AND ORS.	SHIVANI JALALI FOR PET SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES VARUT KUMAR GUPTA FOR PET
	CRMC 429/2014 IA(1/2015) IA(503/2014)	SKASHI MODY Vs UOI.TH.DURG INSPECTOR AND ORS.	SHIVANI JALALI FOR PET SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES
6	CRMC 486/2014 IA(1/2016)	RAKESH SINGH Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT. AND ANR.	RAHUL PANT FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR RES
7	CRR 21/2015	STATE TH.SHO.P/S.UDHAMPUR Vs SOHAIL ASHRAF AND ANR.	SUMEET BHATIA, GA FOR PET SACHIN SHARMA FOR RES M S QURESHI FOR RES DEEPIKA MAHAJAN FOR RES

8	APPCR 26/2015	ARADHANA KUMARI Vs STATE TH. HOME DEPTT. AND ANR.	A K SAWHNEY FOR PET A K SHAN FOR RES SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET
	in CRMC 259/2015 IA(1/2018) IA(1/2015)	ARADHANA KUMARI Vs STATE TH. HOME DEPTT. AND ANR.	A K SAWHNEY FOR PET RAKESH KHAJURIA, AAG FOR RES A K SHAN FOR RES
9	CRR 51/2015 IA(1/2015)	GURBACHAN SINGH AND ANR. Vs STATE TH. ADVOCATE GENERAL	J A HAMAL FOR PET RAKESH KHAJURIA FOR RES
10	CRMC 259/2015 IA(1/2018) IA(1/2015)	ARADHANA KUMARI Vs STATE TH. HOME DEPTT. AND ANR.	A K SAWHNEY FOR PET RAKESH KHAJURIA, AAG FOR RES A K SHAN FOR RES
	in CRM(M) 277/2021 Cr1M(783/2021) Cr1M(784/2021)	ARADHANA SHARMA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH POLICE STATION PEER MITHA JAMMU AND ANOTHER	A K SAWHNEY FOR PET ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY, A.A.G FOR RES
11	CRMC 365/2015 IA(1/2015)	ASGHAR HUSSAIN SHAH Vs STATE TH. S.S.P. RAJOURI AND ORS.	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET A A G FOR RES
12	CRMC 137/2016 IA(1/2016)	FAZAL HUSSAIN Vs MOHD. AZIZ AND ORS.	M A BHAT FOR PET MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR RES
13	CRMC 351/2016 IA(1/2016)	KULBANT KOUR AND ORS. Vs SWARN KOUR AND ANR.	DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR PET VIPIN SHARMA FOR RES NONU KHERA FOR RES
14	CRMC 388/2016 IA(1/2016)	SANJAY KUMAR Vs STATE TH. HOME DEPTT. AND ORS.	A M MALIK FOR PET B R SHARMA FOR RES WASIM AKRAM FOR PET
15	CRMC 580/2016 IA(1/2016)	JOGINDER BASOTRA Vs REKHA BASOTRA AND ORS.	ADARSH SHARMA FOR PET J S JASROTIA FOR RES MS. DIVYA OJEVSI FOR RES DIVYA OJESVI FOR RES
16	CRMC 8/2017 IA(1/2017)	GURNAM SINGH AND ORS. Vs AVTAR SINGH AND ANR.	INDER JEET GUPTA FOR PET MOHIT GUPTA FOR RES
17	CRR 9/2017	MUMTAZ ALI Vs M/S A-DABUR MEDICAL STORE AND ANR.	SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR RES
18	CRR 29/2017	SURESH KUMAR Vs MADAN LAL AND ORS.	GAGAN BASOTRA FOR PET DINESH VERMA FOR RES NAVDEEP KOUR FOR PET RAHIL RAJA FOR RES A G SHEIKH FOR RES ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR RES
19	CRAA 82/2017	CHOUDHARY PIARA SINGH Vs SAT PAL	AJAY K GANDOTRA FOR PET M P SHARMA FOR RES
20	CRMC 150/2018 IA(1/2018) Cr1M(757/2019)	GANESH KUMAR Vs BABLI DEVI AND ORS.	P N BHAT FOR PET MS. HEMA CHOUDHARY FOR RES VIKRANT SHARMA FOR PET ANKUSH SHARMA, FOR RES HEMA CHOWDHARY FOR RES HEMA CHOWDHAY FOR RES HEMA CHOUDHARY FOR RES
21	CRMC 444/2018 IA(1/2018)	MOHD. SHARIEF CHOUDHARY Vs J AND K STATE VIGILANCE COMMISSION TH. CHIEF VIGILANCE COMMISSIONER	WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR PET RAJAT GUPTA FOR RES

- 22 CRMC 447/2018
IA(1/2018) QADEER-UL-REHMAN AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.S.H.O.P/S
THANAMANDI AND ANR. ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI,DY A G FOR RES
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
ARSHAD MAJID MALIK DY AG
FOR RES
SUDESH MAGOTRA,G A FOR RES
- 23 CRMC 13/2019
Cr1M(181/2019[2/2019])
Cr1M(129/2019[1/2019])
Cr1M(338/2019[3/2019]) AKHTER HUSSIAN
Vs MERIUM BEGUM AND ANR. F A NATNOO FOR PET
S A HASHMI FOR RES
- 24 CRR 23/2019
Cr1M(413/2019[1/2019]) RAM RASHPAL PARWAKAR AND
ORS. PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR PET
Vs MEENU SHARMA AND ANR. MR. MOHD. SHAKIR FOR RES
- 25 CRMC 104/2019
Cr1M(294/2019[1/2019]) SUSHIL SINGH
Vs STATION HOUSE OFFICER G S THAKUR FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
- 26 CRM(M) 426/2019
Cr1M(1016/2019) NANAK CHAND AND ORS.
Vs STATE OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT VIVEK SHARMA FOR PET
ADARSH BHAGAT, G A FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR RES
AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES
- 27 CRM(M) 431/2019
Cr1M(1025/2019)
Cr1M(1026/2019) SATPAUL SINGH AND ORS.
Vs S.S.P. DODA AND ANR. PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR PET
F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA GA FOR RES
- in
CRM(M) 81/2020
Cr1M(190/2020) SATPAUL SINGH AND OTHERS.
Vs SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF
POLICE DODA AND ANOTHER. PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR PET
- 28 CRM(M) 377/2020
Cr1M(1402/2020)
Cr1M(1403/2020) MOHD MUKHTYAR ZARGAR
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH SSP ANTI
CORRUPTION BUREAU DODA PARAS GUPTA FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
SUNIL SETHI, SR. ADV. FOR
PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
- 29 Bail App 15/2021
Cr1M(67/2021) MAHESH CHANDER AND ORS
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION
BILLAWAR MOHD SHAQIR HUSSAIN FOR PET
SARFRAZ SHAH FOR PET
SARFRAZ SHAH FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
- 30 Cr1 R 19/2021
Cr1M(1958/2021) RAVINDER SINGH
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH POLICE
STATION UDHAMPUR A K SHAN FOR PET
MR.VISHAL BHARTI CGSE FOR
RES
- 31 CRM(M) 77/2021
Cr1M(269/2021) HANS RAJ
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JKAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY DEPTT OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND OTHERS ANCHIT HARITAYAN SHARMA FOR
PET
SUMEET BHATIA, GA FOR RES
ANCHIR H SHARMA FOR PET
P C SHARMA FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI DY AG FOR RES
- 32 CRM(M) 118/2021
Cr1M(357/2021)
Cr1M(358/2021)
STAYED ON17.03.2021 DEEPAK ZUTSHI AND ANOTHER
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND
OTHERS ADITYA SHARMA FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
VINOD WALI FOR RES
- 33 CRM(M) 119/2021
Cr1M(359/2021) MOHD HUSSAIN AND OTHERS
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO
ARNAS JAMMU AND ANOTHER G S THAKUR FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
MONISH CHOPRA FOR RES
JAMRODH SINGH GA FOR RES
MOHD AKRAM FOR RES

in

	CRM(M) 411/2021 Cr1M(1342/2021)	SHAMSHAD BEGUM Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION	MONISH CHOPRA FOR PET JAMRODH SINGH GA FOR RES
34	CRM(M) 147/2021 Cr1M(2210/2021) Cr1M(422/2021) STAYED ON 10.03.2021	SHAMIM AKHTER AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SSP RAJOURI AND OTHERS	AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES BHANU JASROTIA, GA FOR RES
35	CRM(M) 152/2021 Cr1M(433/2021) Cr1M(434/2021)	LATIEF HUSSAIN SHAH AND OTHERS Vs TEHSILDAR MENDHAR DISTRICT POONCH AND OTHERS	K S CHIB FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES
36	CRM(M) 341/2021 Cr1M(2464/2021) Cr1M(1719/2021) Cr1M(1092/2021) Cr1M(1525/2021)	KAMLA DEVI Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH INCHARGE	ROHIT MATTU FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT GA FOR RES ABHISHEK GUPTA FOR PET
37	Bail App 348/2021 Cr1M(2024/2021)	MOHSIN RIZVI Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION RAJOURI	MOHSIN BHATT FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA GA FOR RES
38	CRM(M) 354/2021 Cr1M(1139/2021) Cr1M(1140/2021)	IMRAN BEIGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SSP CRIME BRANCH JAMMU AND ANOTHER	AJAY VAID FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
	in CRM(M) 371/2021 Cr1M(1196/2021) Cr1M(1198/2021)	TARUN KHANNA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE	AJAY VAID FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
39	CRM(M) 371/2021 Cr1M(1196/2021) Cr1M(1198/2021)	TARUN KHANNA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE	AJAY VAID FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
	in Bail App 194/2021	TARUN KHANNA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE	AJAY VAID FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
40	Bail App 382/2021	DINKER SINGH MANHAS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION DOMANA	S SURINDER SINGH FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
41	CRM(M) 437/2021 Cr1M(1419/2021)	MOHD SAHIL Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE HEADQUARTERS	DEEPAK MAHAJAN FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT GA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
42	CRM(M) 524/2021 Cr1M(1694/2021)	KAMAL SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SSP AND ANOTHER	K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
43	CRM(M) 634/2021 Cr1M(1917/2021) Cr1M(1984/2021)	PRITAM KUMARI AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION GHAGWAL	G S THAKUR FOR PET MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
44	CRM(M) 747/2021 Cr1M(2160/2021)	SALEEMA BEGUM AND OTHERS Vs ZEENAT WANI	QADRI TOWKEER NAZIR FOR PET

45	CRM(M) 782/2021 Cr1m(2230/2021)	KRISHAN KUMAR AMLA AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	C M KOUL, SR. ADV., A R BHAT FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG, W. S. NARGAL, SR. ADV. SUMIT MOZA FOR RES A R BHAT FOR PET MR.ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES AMIT CHOPRA FOR RES
46	CRM(M) 783/2021 Cr1m(2233/2021)	VINOD SINGH SAINI AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION ARNIA JAMMU	MANPREET SINGH SAINI FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES MR.ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
47	CRM(M) 880/2021 Cr1m(2455/2021)	KOSHAL KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH SSP POONCH AND OTHERS	S M CHOUDHARY FOR PET AJIT VERMA FOR RES
48	CRM(M) 897/2021 Cr1m(2480/2021) Cr1m(2481/2021)	BAGH HUSSAIN AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	K K PATHAN FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT GA FOR RES
49	Cr1 R 14/2022 Cr1m(556/2022) Cr1m(558/2022)	SAJJAD HUSSAIN SHAH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION MANDI POONCH	M A BHAT FOR PET
50	Bail App 15/2022	NEK MOHD TH MAJEED HUSSAIN Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION SURANKOTE POONCH AND ANOTHER	RAKESH KHAJURIA FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
51	Bail App 16/2022	LAL HUSSAIN TH SARFARAZ AHMED Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION SURANKOTE POONCH AND ANOTHER	RAKESH KHAJURIA FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
52	Bail App 31/2022 Cr1m(152/2022)	WAHEED IQBAL AND OTHERS Vs STATION HOUSE OFFICER POLICE STATION SURANKOTE POONCH	INTAKHAB AHMED QAZI FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
53	CRM(M) 31/2022 Cr1m(59/2022) Cr1m(60/2022) Cr1m(61/2022)	MOHD ARIF Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	MOHD ARIF FOR PET
54	Bail App 35/2022	VIKESH KUMAR AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION ARNAS REASI JAMMU	G S THAKUR FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
55	Bail App 41/2022	PARSHOTAM SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION ARNAS REASI	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
56	Bail App 49/2022	PARSHOTAM SINGH Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO PS RAMBAN	K S JOHAL FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
57	Bail App 89/2022 Cr1m(318/2022)	ATTA MOHD TH ABDUL KHALIQ Vs UT OF J AND K TH INCHARGE PS DHARAMKUND RAMBAN	BARI ABDULLAH FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI GA FOR RES EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
58	CRM(M) 217/2022 Cr1m(487/2022)	KULDEEP RAJ AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH STATION HOUSE OFFICER BISHNAH JAMMU AND ANOTHER	SALIL GUPTA FOR PET

FINAL HEARING

59	CRAA 12/2009 P.C.ACT	STATE TH.CBI Vs RAVI KOUL AND ANR.	MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET D S SAINI FOR RES
60	CRA 37/2009 BAILED OUT	KRISHAN CHAND Vs STATE OF J AND K	M K SHARMA FOR PET P C SHARMA, A A G FOR RES P N RAINA FOR PET R S THAKUR FOR PET L K MOZA FOR RES
	in CRR 36/2010	SIKANDER LAL Vs KRISHAN CHAND AND ANR.	P N RAINA,SR ADV FOR PET R S THAKUR FOR RES
61	CRA 6/2013 IA(168/2013) BAILED OUT 376-RPC	SANJAY KUMAR AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.ADVOCATE GENERAL	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET B R CHANDAN GA FOR RES SUMEET BHATIA, GA FOR RES
62	CRA 54/2013 IA(98/2013) FIR NO. 107/2004. 5 YEARS IN CUSTODY	GOVIND SINGH Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR	S KOUR,SR ADV FOR PET AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES UMESH SHARMA FOR PET MANPREET KOUR FOR PET SUNEEL MALHAOTRA GA FOR RES ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
63	CRA 64/2013 BAILED OUT	SOM NATH SHARMA Vs STATE TH.V.O.J.	J A HAMAL FOR PET B R CHANDAN GA FOR RES SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET MOHD SALIM MALIK, DYAG FOR RES
64	CRA 25/2014 IA(125/2014) BAILED OUT	MADAN LAL Vs STATE TH.V.O.J.	P N RAINA,SR ADV FOR PET A A G FOR RES DEEKSHA HANDOO FOR PET
65	CRA 38/2014 BAILED OUT	SUSHMA DEVI Vs NAIB CHAND	NITIN PARIHAR FOR PET ANIL GUPTA FOR RES
66	CRA 43/2014 IA(105/2014) BAILED OUT P.C.ACT	SHAM LAL Vs STATE TH.VIGILANCE ORGANISATION DEPTT.	J A HAMAL FOR PET A A G FOR RES
67	CRAA 91/2014	STATE TH.S.S.P.SAMBA Vs VINOD SINGH AND ORS.	RAVINDER GUTPA, AAG FOR PET MS. ZAINAB WATALI FOR RES
68	CRAA 135/2014	STATE TH.P/S.NAGROTA Vs MOHD.HAYAT BOHRU	AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR RES
69	CRA 38/2015 [FIR NO.78/2010 - BAILED OUT ON 19.12.2019	NAZIR AHMED Vs STATE TH.ADVOCATE GENERAL	ROHAN NANDA FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR RES S C SHARMA FOR PET P N RAINA,SR ADV FOR PET YASSER EJAZ TAK FOR PET J A HAMAL FOR PET ADDL A G FOR RES Y E TAK FOR RES ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES HUNAR GUPTA FOR RES K L PANDITA FOR RES RAHUL PANT FOR RES
	in CRA 35/2014 [FIR NO.78/2010 - BAILED OUT ON 19.12.2019	AMRIK SINGH Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR	DAVINDERPREET KOUR FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI FOR RES SURINDER KOUR, SR. ADV. FOR PET

CRA 39/2014 [FIR NO.78/2010 - BAILED OUT ON 19.12.2019	BARKAT LAL Vs STATE TH.ADVOCATE GENERAL	ROHAN NANDA FOR PET SALEEM MALIK FOR RES C M KOUL SR AAG FOR RES
70 CRAA 39/2015	JASBIR SINGH Vs JAGDISH SINGH	SHAHLA RAFIQI FOR PET
71 CRA 7/2016 IA(1/2016) BAILED OUT	MOHD.ASGHAR BHAT Vs STATE TH.P/S.CRIME BRANCH,JAMMU	S S AHMED FOR PET ADDL A G FOR RES
72 CRR 82/2016 IA(1/2016)	NEERAJ KUMAR Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
in CRR 83/2016 IA(1/2016)	NEERAJ KUMAR Vs KANCHAN KAPOOR AND ORS.	VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
73 CRAA 54/2017	STATE TH.V.O.J. Vs YASH PAUL SHARMA	SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR PET RAUL PANT FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR PET

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR FRIDAY (22/04/2022)
BENCH NO.:SB-VI
{AFTER DB OR LUNCH}
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1	CM(1626/2022) IN SWP 2533/2012 FOR PLACING THE RECORD	KRISHAN LAL Vs COMMISSIONER,J.M.C.AND ORS.	KULBHUSHAN SAJGOTRA FOR PET S S NANDA FOR RES ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
---	--	--	---

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

2	OWP 65/2008 CM(8439/2021) IA(67/2008)	NAJMA Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	S H SHAH ASHRAFI FOR PET F A NATNOO ,Y.E TAK ADV FOR RES YASSER EJAZ TAK FOR PET
3	SWP 357/2008 IA(549/2008)	DR.PARMOD BARU Vs SHER-I-KASHMIR UNIVERSITY AND ORS.	AJAY ABROL FOR PET W S NARGAL FOR RES
4	OWP 771/2008 IA(1134/2008)	KRISHAN CHAND AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	P N GOJA FOR PET O P THAKUR FOR RES P S PAWAR FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES MEHARBAN SINGH FOR RES
5	SWP 1131/2008 IA(1657/2008)	JANAK RAJ Vs J AND K INDS.LTD.AND ORS.	RAGHU MEHTA FOR PET
6	OWP 472/2009	ASHOK KUMAR Vs HARSHDEV SINGH	NITTAN DUTTA FOR PET
7	OWP 480/2010 IA(656/2010)	UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU Vs J AND K HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION AND ANR.	W S NARGAL FOR PET TAHIR K RAINA FOR RES
8	SWP 731/2010 IA(1053/2010)	REKHA DEVI Vs STATE TH.DIRECTOR SCHOOL EDUCATION	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET RAHUL PANT FOR RES
9	SWP 932/2010	TIRATH RAM Vs UOI TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	C M KOUL FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES ANURADHA SHARMA FOR PET A R BHAT FOR PET PARIMOKSH SETH FOR RES
10	SWP 2153/2010 IA(3035/2010)	BEMLA DEVI Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
	in SWP 762/2010 IA(1102/2010)	BEMLA DEVI Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.	O P THAKUR FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES

11	OWP 697/2011 IA(980/2011)	M/S SHER E KASHMIR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	AMIT GUPTA FOR PET AMAVIR MANHAS FOR PET
12	OWP 1194/2011 IA(1663/2011)	MAJID AHMED KHAN Vs J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.	PANKAJ JAMWAL FOR PET A M MALIK FOR RES RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR RES SUMIT SINGH FOR RES
13	OWP 1496/2011 IA(2066/2011) IA(1/2016)	SURINDER SHARMA Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	RAJINDER JAMWAL FOR PET A A G FOR RES
14	SWP 886/2012 IA(1354/2012)	GHULAM HUSSAIN Vs STATE TH.R.D.D.AND ORS.	AJAY KR GANDOTRA FOR PET DY A G FOR RES ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET
15	CPOWP 101/2013 CM(8984/2021) IA(55/2013)	WAZIR MOHD.MIR Vs MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR	A M MALIK FOR PET F A NATNOO FOR RES S S AHMED FOR PET S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
16	OWP 491/2013 IA(659/2013)	SURESH KUMAR AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	SUSHEEL KUMAR FOR PET GAGAN BASOTRA,SR AAG FOR RES
17	OWP 746/2013	RABINDER NATH BAKSHI Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	C M KOUL FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES ANIL BHAN FOR PET ASHOK BHAN FOR PET
18	OWP 813/2013 IA(1128/2013) IA(1554/2013)	LABHU RAM SEHGAL Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	SURINDER SINGH BHARATI FOR PET GAGAN BASOTRA,SR AAG FOR RES
19	OWP 1122/2013 IA(1577/2013)	DALJIT SINGH Vs STATE TH.RELIEF AND REHBL.DEPTT.AND ORS.	ARVIND SINGH JALMERIA FOR PET
20	OWP 1223/2013	SANDEEP Vs STATE TH.G.A.D.AND ORS.	P S CHANDEL FOR PET
21	OWP 1355/2013 IA(1863/2013)	RATTAN LAL Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	DEEPAK KR ATRI FOR PET J A HAMAL FOR RES JAHANZAIB A HAMAL FOR RES
	in		
	OWP 1436/2013 IA(933/2014) IA(1970/2013)	RAGHUNATH SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.FINANCIAL COMMSSR.AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET SANJAY VERMA FOR RES JAHANZAIB A HAMAL FOR RES
22	OWP 1545/2013 IA(2131/2013)	MUSHTAQ AHMED Vs STATE TH.P.W.D.AND ORS.	M TARIQ MUGHAL FOR PET MOHIT VAID FOR PET SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR PET VEENU GUPTA FOR PET
23	OWP 1683/2013 IA(2335/2013)	MOHD.HANIF Vs STATE TH.S.R.T.C.AND ORS.	RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET
24	OWP 1730/2013 IA(2394/2013)	ABDUL KHALIQ Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	M I SHERKHAN FOR PET
25	OWP 1739/2013 IA(2405/2013)	KEWAL KRISHAN AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	V BHUSHAN GUPTA FOR PET ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES
26	CONOW 8/2014	RAGHUNATH SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.SETTLEMENT COMMISSIONER AND ORS	C M GUPTA FOR PET S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
27	SWP 112/2014 [RET]	ZANIB CHOCHAN Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	BABU RAM SHARMA FOR PET RAVINDER SHARMA,AAG FOR RES

28	CPOWP 159/2014	C.L.RAINA Vs AURNAVA DUTT,SECY.DEFENCE AND ORS.	P N GOJA FOR PET R P JAMWAL,CGSC FOR RES
29	OWP 665/2014 IA(898/2014)	SOBAT ALI Vs STATE TH.FINANCE DEEPTT.AND ORS.	AJAY VAID FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
30	OWP 1904/2014 IA(2473/2014)	DINESH SINGH Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	SACHIN SHARMA FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
31	SWP 2058/2014 IA(2757/2014)	AJIT SINGH PONIYA Vs UOI TH.MIN.OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS.	ROHIT KAPOOR FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES ROHAN NANDA FOR RES
32	SWP 2297/2014 [RET]	CHAMAIL SINGH Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	RAGHUBIR SINGH FOR PET SEEMA KHAJOURIA SHEKHER SR AAG FOR RES MANPREET KOUR FOR RES SUNIL KUMAR FOR RES
33	SWP 3340/2014 IA(4500/2014) CM(6423/2019) IA(1/2015)	KULBIR SINGH JASROTIA Vs U.O.I AND ORS	H C JALMERIA FOR PET SANDEEP GUPTA FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES

FINAL HEARING

34	OWP 629/2002 IA(801/2002) IA(652/2002) IA(1/2016) <i>HIGHER EDUCATION</i>	HINDU EDUCATION SOCIETY Vs STATE TH.HIGHER EDU.AND ANR.	P N RAINA,SR ADV FOR PET RAKESH KHAJURIA,A A G FOR RES J A HAMAL FOR PET P N RAINA, SR ADV FOR PET F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR RES ANKESH CHANDEL FOR RES
	in		
	OWP 603/2002 IA(624/2002) IA(802/2002) OWP 1164/2002 IA(400/2003)	PRAN NATH RAINA AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.HIGHER EDU.DEPTT. AND ANR. HINDU EDUCATION SOCIETY Vs STATE TH.HIGHER EDU.DEPTT.	M K RAINA FOR PET AJAY SHARMA,A A G FOR RES P N RAINA,SR ADV FOR PET P C SHARMA, A A G FOR RES J A HAMAL FOR PET Y E TAK FOR PET VEENU GUPTA FOR RES AJAY SHARMA,A A G FOR RES SUNIL SETHI SR ADV FOR RES P N BHAT FOR RES
35	OWP 167/2005 IA(489/2010) IA(202/2005) IA(987/2005)	ASTHAAN BUA DAATI Vs STATE TH.REVNUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	J P SHARMA FOR PET S C GUPTA, A A G FOR RES O P THAKUR FOR PET RAHUL BHAU FOR PET W S NARGAL FOR PET SHIVANI JALALI FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES SEEMA SHEIKHAR FOR RES DEEPIKA MHAJAN FOR RES P S CHANDEL, DY A G FOR RES H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES AHTSHAM HUSSAIN BHAT FOR RES S S NANDA, SR AAG FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES

36	OWP 1056/2010 IA(1448/2010)	ABDUL RASHID MALIK Vs STATE TH.FINANCIAL DEPTT.AND ORS.	IQBAL HUSSAIN BHAT FOR PET GAGAN BASOTRA, A A G FOR RES SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
37	OWP 696/2014 IA(937/2014)	SUDARSHNA SURI AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.RELIEF AND REHBL.AND ANR.	AMIT GUPTA FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES NAVEEN SHARMA FOR PET S S NANDA, SR AAG FOR RES BHANJU JASROTIA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
38	OWP 741/2014 IA(1/2017)	KULDEEP KUMAR AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	RAJNISH PARIHAR FOR PET JATINDER CHOWDHARY FOR RES DHIRAJ CHOUDHARY FOR PET AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
39	SWP 2059/2014 IA(2758/2014)	MOHD.BASHIR Vs STATE TH.FOREST DEPTT.AND ORS.	MR.T.R. WANI FOR PET D S JAMWAL DY AG FOR RES
40	SWP 2777/2014	NARINDER SINGH Vs J.D.A.AND ANR.	P S DUTTA,SR ADV FOR PET PARMIKSH SETH,DY A G FOR RES R S THAKUR,SR ADV FOR PET
